
This booklet also covers Hockliffe, Stanbridge,  
Heath & Reach and surrounding villages

Leighton Buzzard, Linslade  
and Woburn Bus Timetable

28th March 2011 www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

Woodside Farm
& Leisure Park Pepperstock

Luton A

Cheddington
164

175•

Greenfield
Wardhedges

Slip
End

Edlesborough

For details in the Ampthill and
Flitwick area, please see
inset map overleaf

For details in the Leighton Buzzard area,
please see inset map overleaf

Stoke
Hammond

162
70

44
45
36

3

165

100

X31

Grand Union  Canal

27

MK General
Hospital The Open

University

Brogborough

636

636

139

139

139
140

140

69

69

69

139
140

74

138

138

138

139
139

138

197
197

10.10A

139

138

138

138

138

74

74

77

77

139

69

160

165

165

165

165

150

100

100

100

100

100 150
150

150

150

150

165

160
165

160
165

160
165

160
165

160

165
164

160 164
165

164
164

162

162

73

73 73

73

162
175

162

162

175

162

162

164
164 164

164

164
175

175

175

164

164
167

164
167

164 167

164
175

164
175

164
162

162

162

162

162

162

162

162

162

162

164
162

164
175

140

140

140

197

197
197

R3

F2 F4

F4

F4

F6B

F8F6B F2

F2

F3
164

W11
W13

F4R3

R3 W11

W11

F5

F6B

F5
F6B

W13W13

W11
W13

S1

S1

S1

34

34 46

20

20

20

79

79

79

79

20

20

20

20

20

44
45
36

3

231
231

231

231

61

61

61

60 6160
61

60

60

60

60

321

60

60

100

100

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

7070

70

70

70

202

202

42

27

27
27

10

10

10

1010

10
10

10A

10

10 .10A.139
160 .165

3.18

18

42

42

42

44

44

200

200

79
S1

  S1.20
74 .7920.X31

42.77
138 .140

20 .X31
42.77 .138

F1 .F4 .F5
F6B .20

44 .77 .146

F1 .F4 .F5
F6B .20
44 .146

20.X31
42.77 .138

F1 .F3 .F6A
F7 .44.77

146 .197 .200

S1.F7
77 .146

10A.160
164 .165

F7 .20
X31 .42

77 .197

W2 .W3
W14

10A.164 .F3 .F4
F6B .W11 .W13

W1

F2 .F4 .W11
W13 .197

74

74

Ridgmont Station

Cheddington
Station

Luton A

Fenny
Stratford
Station

Bletchley
Station

Milton Keynes
Central Station

Bow Brickhill
Station

Totternhoe
Honeywick Lane

73

Stewkley

162

Billington

164

Eversholt

138
140

Woburn Sands

3.18.139

Bletchley
Bus Station

1.18.70.150
162.X31

Open
University

10.10A.70

Newton Longville,
Crooked Billet

1

Milton Keynes
Central Rail Station

1.1A.1C.10.10A.17.17A .100
150.158 .197 .X5.X31

Central Milton Keynes

1.1A.1C.3.10.10A.17.17A .18
70.100.150.197 .F2 .F4 .R1

R2 .W11 .W13 .X5.X31

Ivinghoe Aston

175

Harlington

20

Westoning

F7

Brogborough

R3

Haynes
West End

F2

F6B

Pulloxhill

20

Barton-le-Clay
Windsor Parade

74

Silsoe

F1 .F5 .F6B
F7 .44

Clophill
Old Rising Sun

F1 .F6A .F7 .146

Co

Edlesborough

162.175

Pepperstock

202.231

Toddington

X31.42.77
138 .140

Luton, Bedford Road

20.61.69.70.79
365.366.S1.X31
Luton Rail Station

44.45.61.69.70.231
365.366.636.X31
Luton, Silver Street

231.365.366
636.X31

M1
Jctn

10

M1
Junction 11

M1
Junction 12

M1
Junction 13

Grand Union Canal

Grand Union  Canal

Eaton Bray

Totternhoe

TilsworthStanbridgeEggington

Tebworth
Hockliffe

Chalton

Woburn
Sands

Bletchley

Wavendon

Aspley
Guise

Little
Brickhill

Great
Brickhill

Stoke
Hammond

Newton
Longville

Drayton
Parslow

Heath and
Reach

Milton
Bryan

Battlesden

Tingrith

Toddington

Edlesborough

Ivinghoe
Aston

Streatley

Eversholt

Harlington

Sharpenhoe
Barton-le-Clay

Husborne
Crawley

Ridgmont

Brogborough

Lidlington Millbrook

Lower
Sundon

Upper
Sundon

Wingfield

Church
End

Whipsnade
Heath

Kensworth

Slip
End

Caddington

Pepperstock N

Wingrave

Ledburn

Mentmore

Cheddington

Horton

Slapton

Billington

Northall

Leagrave

Woburn

Flying Fox

Wing

Stewkley

Soulbury

Cublington

Aston
Abbots

Weedon

Pulloxhill

Flitton

Greenfield

SilsoeWardhedges

ClophillMaulden

Ampthill

Flitwick

Westoning

Steppingley

Salford

Higham
Gobion

Hexto

The Open
University

MK General
Hospital

Houghton
Regis

Dunstable

Leighton
Buzzard

Luton

B655

A6

A5120

A4012

A
4012

A5

A41 45
06

B489

A4146

B488

A505

B
488

A5

A5

A5

M
1

M
1

M
1

M
1

M1

A5130

A5130

B4032

B4032

A4
21

A421

A5

A5

A41
46

B4034

6

A421

A4146

A421

A421

A5130

A4
01

2

A507

A507

A507

A6

B4540

B4540

B4540

A41
8

A4146

A4146

B4540

A505

A1
08

1

A
505

B579

B579

B579

A505

A6

A51
20

M1

B4034

B4034

For details in the Leighton Buzzard area,
please see inset map overleaf

For details in the Ampthill and
Flitwick area, please see
inset map overleaf

Flitwick & Harlington
PLUSBUS Zone

Luton
PLUSBUS Zone

Leighton Buzzard
PLUSBUS Zone

Woburn
Safari Park

Sundon Hills
Country Park

Stockgrove
Country Park

King’s Wood
Sharpenhoe

Clappers Barton
Hills

Luton
Hoo

Woburn
Abbey

Totternhoe
Knolls

Mead
Open Farm

Chilterns
Gateway
Centre

Dunstable
Downs

ZSL Whipsnade
Zoo

Wrest
Park

Houghton
House

(remains)

Bletchley
Park

Ascott
House

De Grey
Mausoleum

For details in the Dunstable area,
please see inset map overleaf

3

4

5

6

7



Or
io

n

Way

Ba
ss

et
t   

 R
oa

dBi
de

ford  G
re

en

Lomon   d    D
riv

e

Conist
o n      Rd

Southcourt     
   A

ve

Leighton  Road

Vi
m

y  
Ro

ad

   W
est  Street

High St Lake  Street

Chartmoor  Road

Billington
Road

Draper  W
ay

Grov
eb

ur
y  

Ro
ad

Go
ld

en
  R

id
dy

Knaves  Hill

Stoke  Road

St
 M

ar
y’s

Soulbury  R oad

CedarsWay

M
en

tm
or

e 
 R

d

M
entm

ore  Road

Finch  Cre s c ent

Bunkers  Lane

Himley  Green

Grasmere  W
ay

Southcott Villa
ge

W
ing

  R
oa

d

A418
A505

A4146

Chelsea
Green

Derwent 
 Road

Der
went  R

oa
d

W
ay

Stoke  Road

Ro
se

be
ry

St
at

ion

  R
d Old  Road

Ave

Wing  Road

BridgeStreet

Plantation  Road

Ga
rd

en
  H

ed
ge

Churchill  Road

Ne
lso

n R
oa

d

Clarence  Road
Meadway

Appenine  Way

Hockliffe  Road

South  Street

Stanbridge  Road

Richm
ond  Road

Weston Avenue

Russell  Way

Highfield  Road

Brooklands  Drive Meadow  W

ay

Gibson 

  

Drive

Driv
e

Round
el

Nicolson  Driv
e

Va
nd

yk
e  

Ro
ad

Beaudesert

N
or

th
 S

tr
ee

t

He
at

h 
 R

oa
d

Church  Street

Kestrel Way

Cherry
cour t

 W
ay

Johnson  Dr i ve

Tesco

Waitrose

Morrisons

Pages
Park

Leighton Buzzard
Narrow Gauge Railway

p

Linslade
Middle
School Cedars

Upper
School

Tiddenfoot
Leisure Centre

Leighton
Buzzard

Linslade

Sandhills
Billington Park

The Learning
Warehouse

Leighton
Buzzard

Rail Station

36C

36A

36A

36C

165

70
162

36C
36A 34

34

34

34

36C

36A

33

33 35

69

69

X31

X31

73
162
164

139

139
34

33

33

32

32

33

36C

36C

36A

36A

D1 D1

D1

36C

10
36A

D1

32

32

35

35

34

27

10

10

160
165

165

165

165

15027

35

35

35

3332
High Street

D1.10.27.32.33
34.35.36A.36C.69

70.73 .139.150.160
162.164.165.165 .X31

Cedars Upper School

10

Vandyke Upper School

165

Leighton Buzzard
Rail Station

D1.10.27.36A
36C.69 .70

73 .X31

Leighton  Road

70
70 to Stanbridge, Tilsworth,

Dunstable and Luton

Stanbridge  Road

73  to Eaton Bray and Totternhoe
 162.164 to Billington, Cheddington, Tring and Aylesbury

150.165
to Wing and Aylesbury

164.167
to Cheddington,
Ivinghoe and Aylesbury

150.164
165.167

Leighton Road

162 to Soulbury and Stewkley

70.162 to Stoke Hammond,
     Bletchley and Milton Keynes

Key
 Arriva MK service D1
 Arriva services 32 and 33
 Arriva services 34 and 35
 Arriva services 69 and 70
 Arriva services 100 and 150
 Grant Palmer services 10 and 10A 
 Grant Palmer services 36A and 36C
 Other bus routes
 Special journeys or certain days only
 Bus routes operating less than
 5 days a week
 Other roads not served by a bus

Digital Cartography by Pindar
www.pindar.com
01296 390100

© Crown Copyright.
All rights reserved 100049029 (2011)

10.69 .139 .X31
to Eggington, Hockliffe,

Dunstable and Luton

150.160 .165  to Heath & Reach, Woburn Sands, Milton Keynes and Bedford
27 to Heath & Reach

27 from Heath & Reach

Traveline is a national telephone service which provides impartial 
journey planning for all public transport services throughout England, 
Wales & Scotland.

The Traveline website allows you to plan journeys, print off individual 
timetables, route maps and bus departures from specific bus stops.

PLUSBUS

Buy your train journey and PLUSBUS tickets in one easy transaction at the station or by 
phone. Ask for PLUSBUS when buying your train ticket and say whether you want bus travel 
at the start, the finish or both ends of your train journey. You can also get PLUSBUS when 
you buy your tickets online. See the PLUSBUS website (www.plusbus.info) for more details.

Leighton Buzzard PLUSBUS zone boundary points:

•  Heath and Reach, Woburn Road, Reach Green
•  Clipstone
•  Tilsworth, Dunstable Road, Tilsworth Golf Course
•  Little Billington, Slapton Road, Five Acres
•  Linslade, Wing Road, Bunkers Lane
•  Linslade, Soulbury Road, Bideford Gardens

PLUSBUS Ticket prices in the Leighton Buzzard PLUSBUS area are as follows*:

Traveline

Concessionary Fares

The National Concessionary Travel Scheme allows those who are eligible to travel on local 
buses free of charge anywhere in England. The national concession applies at off – peak 
times (0930 -2300) on Mondays to Fridays and all day Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays.

In addition to the national concession, eligible Central Bedfordshire residents can travel 
free all day every day on local buses within and from Central Bedfordshire. There may be 
restrictions on travel from outside Central Bedfordshire in the peak period.

Destination 1-day
7-day 
season

1-month 
season

3-month 
season

1-year 
season

Leighton Buzzard £2 £10 £36 £100 £375

You can also get PLUSBUS when you buy your tickets online. See the PLUSBUS website  
(www.plusbus.info) for more details.

*This fares information was correct at the time of going to print.



1

Contents
No. Service Page

10/10A Leighton Buzzard/Flitwick - Milton Keynes via Woburn 3

27 Leighton Buzzard Rail Station - Heath & Reach 5

32/33/34/35 High Street - Brooklands Drive/Meadow Way 6

36A High Street - Linslade/Billington Park 7

36C High Street - Linslade/Billington Park 8

70/X31 Milton Keynes - Luton via Leighton Buzzard and Dunstable 9-23

73 Totternhoe - Leighton Buzzard via Eaton Bray 23

138 Toddington - Milton Keynes 24

139 Woburn Sands - Leighton Buzzard 24

150 Aylesbury - Milton Keynes via Leighton Buzzard and Heath & Reach 25-28

160/165 Bedford - Leighton Buzzard via Marston Moretaine and Woburn 29

162 Leighton Buzzard - Edlesborough via Eaton Bray 30

164/167 Leighton Buzzard - Aylesbury/Ivinghoe via Cheddington and Tring 31-32

165 Stoke Mandeville Hospital - Leighton Buzzard 33

771/772 Houghton Regis - London via Dunstable 34

D1 Leighton Buzzard - South Leighton Buzzard 35

RR3 Brogborough - Bedford 36

Index of places served 37-38

Buzzer Buses Dial-a-Ride 5

Bus stops and shelters 12

School Term dates 16

Lost Property 36



2

Further Information
Central 
Bedfordshire
Council

Telephone
Address 

Website

0300 300 8308 
Integrated Transport Unit, Central Bedfordshire Council, Priory House, 
Monks Walk, Chicksands, Shefford SG17 5TQ
www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/bus

National Rail 
Enquiries

Telephone
Website

08457 48 49 50 
www.nationalrail.co.uk

Arriva Telephone
Address
Website

0844 800 44 11 
Arriva Customer Services, FREEPOST ANG 7624, Luton LU4 8BR 
www.arrivabus.co.uk

Buzzer Buses 
Dial-a-Ride

Telephone
Address

01525 853 566
31 New Road, Linslade, Leighton Buzzard LU7 2LS

Centrebus Telephone
Address
Website

0844 357 6520 
34 Humphrys Road, Woodside Industrial Estate, Dunstable LU5 4TP 
www.centrebus.co.uk

Grant Palmer Telephone
Address 
Website

01582 600844 
Unit 2, Lawrence Way, Dunstable, LU6 1BD 
www.grantpalmer.com

Litchfield Telephone
Address

01525 290657 
40 The Leys, Woburn Sands, Milton Keynes MK17 8QG 

Marshalls 
Coaches

Telephone
Address
Website

0844 879 4441
Firbank Way, Leighton Buzzard, Central Bedfordshire, LU7 4YP
www.marshall-coaches.co.uk

Red Kite Telephone
Address

01525 211 441
Unit 2 Leys Yard, Dunstable Road, Tilsworth LU7 9PU

Redline Telephone
Address
Website

01296 426 786
8 Gatehouse Way, Aylesbury HP19 8DB
www.redlinebuses.com

Red Rose 
Travel

Telephone
Address
Website

01296 747 926
Blinking Owl Garage, Oxford Road, Dinton, Aylesbury HP17 8TT
www.redrosetravel.com

Stagecoach Telephone
Address
Website

01223 423578
100 Cowley Road, Cambridge CB4 0DN
www.stagecoachbus.com 

Z&S Telephone
Address
Website

01296 415468
Aylesbury Business Centre, Units 5-9 Chamberlain Road, Aylesbury HP19 8DY
www.sands.co.uk 

Telephone
Website

0871 200 22 33
www.traveline.info 
Calls from BT landlines cost 10p per minute plus any network charges. Calls from mobile 

phones and other operators may vary.



3

10
10A

Leighton Buzzard/Flitwick - Milton Keynes/Dunstable
Grant Palmer (GP)

10 69
X31

Leighton Buzzard - Dunstable via Hockliffe

Centrebus (CB), Grant Palmer (GP) and Red Rose Travel (RR)

10 From Leighton Buzzard and Woburn. 10A From Flitwick and Ampthill
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 and Red Rose Travel (RR) service 69 between Leighton Buzzard, Hockliffe and Dunstable

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator: CB CB GP GP GP GP GP GP
Service No: X31 X31 10 10A 10 10A 10 10
Notes: NS NS NS NS
Leighton Buzzard, Cedars School ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1550
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0631 0716 0856 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1556
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0636 0721 0900 ---- 1100 ---- 1300 1600
Eggington, Old Post Office 0645 0733 0909 ---- 1109 ---- 1309 1609
Hockliffe, near The White Hart 0650 0741 0913 ---- 1113 ---- 1313 1613
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H] 0703  0800* ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Woburn, Black Horse HA ---- 0919 ---- 1119 ---- 1319 1619
Flitwick, Manor Way, Conway Drive ---- ---- ---- 0950 ---- ---- ---- ----
Flitwick, Rail Station X ---- ---- ---- 0957 ---- 1157 ---- ----
Ampthill, The Albion ---- ---- ---- 1005 ---- 1205 ---- ----
Ridgmont ---- ---- ---- 1013 ---- 1213 ---- 1625
Husborne Crawley ---- ---- ---- 1017 ---- 1217 ---- 1629
Aspley Guise, The Square ---- ---- ---- 1021 ---- 1221 ---- 1633
Woburn Sands, The Swan ---- ---- 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1636
Woburn Sands, Rail Station X ---- ---- 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1639
Wavendon Gate, Cricket Ground ---- ---- 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1644
Kingston District Centre ---- ---- 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1649
Monkston, Standing Way ---- ---- 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1652
Open University ---- ---- 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1656
Milton Keynes Hospital ---- ---- 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1659
Central Milton Keynes, Food Court ---- ---- 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1705
Central Milton Keynes, The Point ---- ---- 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1707

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator: GP CB GP GP RR RR
Service No: 10 X31 10 10 69 69
Notes: NS NS NS NS LU LU
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1626 1716 1756 1826 1950 2146
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1630 1721 1800 1830 1953 2149
Eggington, Old Post Office 1639 1730 1809 1839 2000 2156
Hockliffe, near The White Hart 1643 1735 1813 1843 2003 2159
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H] 1652 1748   1822#  1852# 2000 2212

Notes:
HA   - Continues to Luton (then  
    Hatfield as service 365)
LU   - Continues to Luton 
NS  - Not Saturdays

SD   - Schooldays only
SH  - Saturdays and School Holidays only
*   - Time at Dunstable West Street
#   - Time at Dunstable High Street North

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Services 10/10A are financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council

SD

SH



4

10
10A

Milton Keynes/Dunstable - Leighton Buzzard/Flitwick
Grant Palmer (GP)

10 To Woburn and Leighton Buzzard. 10A To Ampthill and Flitwick
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 and Red Rose Travel (RR) service 69 between Dunstable, Hockliffe and Leighton Buzzard

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator: GP GP GP GP GP GP GP GP
Service No: 10 10 10 10 A 10 10A 10 10
Notes: NS NS
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [L3] ---- 0730 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1710
Central Milton Keynes, Food Centre [D3] ---- 0733 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1713
Milton Keynes Hospital ---- 0739 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1719
Open University ---- 0743 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1723
Monkston, Standing Way ---- 0746 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1726
Kingston District Centre ---- 0748 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1728
Wavendon Gate, Cricket Ground ---- 0753 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1732
Woburn Sands, opp. Rail Station X ---- 0756 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1736
Woburn Sands, The Swan ---- 0801 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1741
Aspley Guise, The Square ---- 0804 ---- 1134 ---- 1334 ---- 1744
Husborne Crawley ---- 0808 ---- 1138 ---- 1338 ---- 1748
Ridgmont ---- 0812 ---- 1142 ---- 1342 ---- 1752
Ampthill, The Albion ---- ---- ---- 1150 ---- 1350 ---- ----
Flitwick, Rail Station X ---- ---- ---- 1157 ---- 1357 ---- ----
Flitwick, Manor Way ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1404 ---- ----
Woburn, Black Horse ---- 0818 1036 ---- 1236 ---- 1436 1758
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 0705 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Hockliffe, The White Hart, Leighton Road 0724 0824 1042 ---- 1242 ---- 1442 1804
Eggington, Old Post Office 0728 0828 1046 ---- 1246 ---- 1446 1808
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0736 0836 1054 ---- 1254 ---- 1454 1816
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0740 0840 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1458 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Cedars School ---- 0840 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Notes:
A		  - Continues to Aylesbury		  NS  - Not Saturdays
SD 		 - Schooldays only			   SH  - Saturdays and School Holidays only

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Services 10/10A are financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council

SH

SD

69
X31

Dunstable - Leighton Buzzard via Hockliffe

Centrebus (CB) and Red Rose Travel (RR)

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator: CB CB RR
Service No: X31 X31 69
Notes: NS NS A
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 1640 1757 2308
Dunstable, Priory Inn 1642 1759 2311
Hockliffe, White Hart 1655 1812 2319
Eggington, Old Post Office 1700 1817 2323
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1710 1827 2330
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station 1715 1832 2333



5

Notes:
A  - Time at Leighton Buzzard, The Stag

No service on Saturdays, Sundays or Bank Holidays

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station ---- 0700 0730 1826 1855 1925
Leighton Buzzard, The Stag Public House 0640 0710 0740 1840 1905 1935
Heath & Reach 0645 0715 0745 1845 1910 1940
Old Linslade, Plantation Road 0648 0718 0748 1848 1913 1943
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station 0659 0729 0759 1853 1922 1948

27
Leighton Buzzard Rail Station - Heath & Reach
Buzzer Buses

Buzzer Buses Dial-a-Ride
Some people find it difficult or impossible to use existing bus services for a 
variety of reasons. For example, you may not be able to get on or off a bus 
because of a disability. Buzzer Buses Dial-a-Ride may be able to assist in 
this situation. They operate a door to door service for people who are unable 
to use ordinary buses. You need to become a member of Buzzer Buses Dial-
a-Ride before you can use the service.

Contact Buzzer Buses Dial-a-Ride on 01525 853566 for more 
information.

Journeys are booked in advance and, like a bus, you will be charged 
a fare for travel. However, Central Bedfordshire Council operates a 
free travel scheme for Dial-a-Ride members with a disability. Buzzer 
Buses Dial-a-Ride can send you an application form, which you should 
complete and return to them. They will authorise your application and 
forward it directly to Central Bedfordshire Council. Your new pass will be 
sent to you within ten working days of our approving your application.

A



6

32 33
34 35

High Street - Brooklands Drive/Meadow Way
Arriva

Notes:
1738 - Times in italics indicate that these journeys run out of shown order and are served after  
  Meadow Way
SD -  Schooldays only (bus commences from Garden Edge not the High Street)
SH -  School Holidays Mondays to Fridays only
 -  Leighton Buzzard Rail Station is approximately 10 minutes walk to/from the High Street

32 operates via Brooklands Drive and Meadow Way.   34 operates via Meadow Way and Clarence Road.
33 operates via Brooklands Drive and Appenine Way.  35 operates via Clarence Road and Meadow Way.

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays)                From September 2010

Service No: 34 32 35 35 32 35 33 34 32
Notes: SH SD
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0800 0830 0845 ---- 0900 0915 0928 0945 0955
  Garden Edge, St Andrews Street ---- ---- 0850 0850 ---- 0920 ---- ---- ----
  Clarence Road, Miletree Court ---- ---- 0853 0853 ---- 0923 ---- ---- ----
  Appenine Way, The Clay Pipe ---- ---- 0859 0859 ---- 0929 ---- ---- ----
Morrison’s ---- 0833 ---- ---- 0903 ---- 0931 ---- 0958
Weston Avenue ---- 0838 ---- ---- 0908 ---- 0936 ---- 1003
Brooklands Drive, Waterdell ---- 0843 ---- ---- 0913 ---- 0941 ---- 1008
Meadow Way 0808 0847 0903 0903 0917 0933 ---- 0953 1013
  Appenine Way, The Clay Pipe 0813 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0946 0957 ----
  Clarence Road, Miletree Court 0820 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1004 ----
  Beaudesert ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1008 ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0828 0856 0912 0912 0925 0942 0953 1013 1022

Service No: 35 32 34 32 32
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1535 1605 1635 1710 1750
  Garden Edge, St Andrews Street 1540 ---- ---- 1715 1755
  Clarence Road, Miletree Court 1543 ---- ---- 1718 1758
  Appenine Way, The Clay Pipe 1549 ---- ---- 1723 1803
Morrison’s ---- 1608 ---- ---- ----
Weston Avenue ---- 1613 ---- 1738 1818
Brooklands Drive, Waterdell ---- 1618 ---- 1733 1813
Meadow Way 1553 1623 1643 1728 1808
  Appenine Way, The Clay Pipe ---- ---- 1647 ---- ----
  Clarence Road, Miletree Court ---- ---- 1654 ---- ----
  Beaudesert ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1602 1632 1702 1745 ----

Service No: 35 33 34 32 35 33 34 32
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1015

Then at these m
inutes

25 45 55 15

p
ast each ho

ur until

1425 1445 1455
  Garden Edge, St Andrews Street 1020 -- -- -- 20 ---- ---- ----
  Clarence Road, Miletree Court 1023 -- -- -- 23 ---- ---- ----
  Appenine Way, The Clay Pipe 1029 -- -- -- 29 ---- ---- ----
Morrison’s ---- 28 -- 58 -- 1428 ---- 1458
Weston Avenue ---- 33 -- 03 -- 1433 ---- 1503
Brooklands Drive, Waterdell ---- 38 -- 08 -- 1438 ---- 1508
Meadow Way 1033 -- 53 13 33 ---- 1453 1513
  Appenine Way, The Clay Pipe ---- 43 57 -- -- 1443 1457 ----
  Clarence Road, Miletree Court ---- -- 04 -- -- ---- 1504 ----
  Beaudesert ---- -- 08 -- -- ---- ---- ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1042 50 13 22 42 1450 1512 1522

No service on Sundays 
or Bank Holidays

Services 32 and 33 are 
financially supported 
by Central Bedfordshire 
Council



7

36A
High Street - Linslade/Billington Park
Grant Palmer

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From 20th December 2010

Notes: CS
Billington Park ---- 0705 ---- 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205
Leighton Buzzard, High Street   arr ---- 0712 ---- 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212
Leighton Buzzard, High Street  dep ---- 0715 0750 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215
Tesco ---- 0718 ---- 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218
Golden Riddy ---- 0725 ---- 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X ---- 0728 0800 0828 0928 1028 1128 1228
Knaves Hill ---- 0730 0805 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230
Derwent Road, Greenleys School ---- 0735 0810 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235
Grasmere Way ---- 0740 0815 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240
Chelsea Green ---- 0742 0820 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242
Cedars Way ---- 0745 0825 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245
Tesco ---- 0750 0835 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0655 0755 0840 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255
Morrison’s 0658 0758 ---- 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258
Billington Park 0705 0805 ---- 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305

Notes:
CS  - Calls at Cedars School at 0830 

Route 36C provides an alternative service to Billington Park and clockwise around Linslade
 
No service on Saturdays, Sundays or Bank Holidays 
This service is financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council

Notes:
Billington Park 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705
Leighton Buzzard, High Street   arr 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712
Leighton Buzzard, High Street  dep 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715
Tesco 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718
Golden Riddy 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728
Knaves Hill 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730
Derwent Road, Greenleys School 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735
Grasmere Way 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740
Chelsea Green 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742
Cedars Way 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745
Tesco 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755
Morrison’s 1358 1458 1558 1658 ----
Billington Park 1405 1505 1605 1705 ----



8

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Notes: CS
Billington Park ---- 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535
Leighton Buzzard, High Street     arr ---- 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542
Leighton Buzzard, High Street     dep 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545
Tesco 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 ----
Finch Crescent 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 ----
Chelsea Green 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558
Grasmere Way 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603
Derwent Road, opp Greenleys School 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606
Knaves Hill 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613
Golden Riddy 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615
Tesco 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625
Morrison’s 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 ----
Billington Park 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 ----

36C
High Street - Linslade/Billington Park
Grant Palmer

Notes:
CS   - This journey calls at Cedars School then Cedars Way and does not call at Finch Crescent

Route 36A provides an alternative service to Billington Park and anti-clockwise around Linslade 
 
No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays 
This service is financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council

36C
High Street - Linslade/Billington Park
Grant Palmer

Please note that service 36C on Saturdays calls at Cedars Way and does not call at Finch Crescent 
 
No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays 
This service is financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council

Saturdays From September 2010

Billington Park ---- 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705
Leighton Buzzard, High Street   arr ---- 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712
Leighton Buzzard, High Street   dep 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 ----
Tesco 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 ----
Cedars Way 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 ----
Chelsea Green 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 ----
Grasmere Way 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 ----
Derwent Road, opp. Greenleys School 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 ----
Knaves Hill 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 ----
Golden Riddy 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 ----
Tesco 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 ----
Morrison’s 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 ----
Billington Park 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 ----



9

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Leighton Buzzard and Hockliffe
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Milton Keynes - Luton via Hockliffe and Dunstable

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator AV AV AV AV CB AV AV CB
Service Number 70 70 70 70 X31 70 70 X31
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0630 ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0635 ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0642 ----
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0652 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X ---- ---- 0544 0613 0631 0633 0700 0716
Leighton Buzzard, High Street ---- ---- 0548 0618 0636 0638 0705 0721
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive ---- ---- 0553 0623 ---- 0643 0711 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells ---- ---- 0557 0627 ---- 0647 0716 ----
Tilsworth, Anchor ---- ---- 0600 0630 ---- 0650 0719 ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- 0645 ---- ---- 0733
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- ---- ---- 0650 ---- ---- 0741
Dunstable, Tavistock Street ---- ---- 0609 0639 0657 0659 0731 0753
Dunstable, Winston Churchill (H)         dep 0525 0550 0615 0645 0710 0705 0740 0800
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 0533 0558 0623 0653 0717 0714 0749 ----
Luton, Church Street 0544 0609 0634 0704 0729 0728 0805 ----
Luton, Rail Station X 0547 0612 0637 0707 0727 0731 0808 ----
Luton, Silver Street ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Operator AV AV AV GP AV CB AV AV
Service Number 70 70 70 10 70 X31 70 70
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0855 ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] ---- 0725 ---- ---- 0825 0901 ---- 0930
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0908 ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- 0730 ---- ---- 0830 0909 ---- 0935
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] ---- 0738 ---- ---- 0839 0917 ---- 0944
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road ---- ---- ---- ---- 0928 ---- ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- 0750 ---- ---- 0851 ---- ---- 0957
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0730 0800 0831 0856 0902 ---- 0934 1006
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0735 0805 0836 0900 0907 ---- 0939 1011
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 0741 0811 0842 ---- 0913 ---- 0945 1017
Stanbridge, Five Bells 0746 0816 0847 ---- 0918 ---- 0950 1022
Tilsworth, Anchor 0749 0819 0850 ---- 0921 ---- 0953 1025
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- 0909 ---- ---- ---- ----
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- ---- 0913 ---- 0933 ---- ----
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 0801 0831 0901 MK 0931 0940 1003 1035
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 0810 0840 0910 ---- 0940 0957 1010 1040
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 0819 0849 0919 ---- 0949 1004 1019 1049
Luton, Church Street 0835 0905 0935 ---- 1004 ---- 1033 1103
Luton, Rail Station X 0838 0908 0938 ---- 1007 1014 1036 1106
Luton, Silver Street ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1017 ---- ----

70
X31

Milton Keynes - Luton via Leighton Buzzard and Dunstable

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)

Notes:
MK  - Continues to Milton Keynes via Woburn
*  - Time at Dunstable, West Street

*



10

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Leighton Buzzard and Hockliffe
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Milton Keynes - Luton via Hockliffe and Dunstable

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator AV GP AV CB AV AV CB AV
Service Number 70 10 70 X31 70 70 X31 70
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- ---- 1055 ---- ---- 1155 ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] ---- ---- 1030 1101 ---- 1130 1201 ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] ---- ---- ---- 1108 ---- ---- 1208 ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- ---- 1035 1109 ---- 1135 1209 ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] ---- ---- 1044 1117 ---- 1144 1217 ----
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road ---- ---- ---- 1128 ---- ---- 1228 ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- ---- 1057 ---- ---- 1157 ---- ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1036 ---- 1106 ---- 1136 1206 ---- 1236
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1041 1100 1111 ---- 1141 1211 ---- 1241
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1047 ---- 1117 ---- 1147 1217 ---- 1247
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1052 ---- 1122 ---- 1152 1222 ---- 1252
Tilsworth, Anchor 1055 ---- 1125 ---- 1155 1225 ---- 1255
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- 1109 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- 1113 ---- 1133 ---- ---- 1233 ----
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 1105 MK 1135 1140 1205 1235 1240 1305
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 1110 ---- 1140 1157 1210 1240 1257 1310
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1119 ---- 1149 1204 1219 1249 1304 1319
Luton, Church Street 1133 ---- 1203 ---- 1233 1303 ---- 1333
Luton, Rail Station X 1136 ---- 1206 1214 1236 1306 1314 1336
Luton, Silver Street ---- ---- ---- 1217 ---- ---- 1317 ----

Operator GP AV CB AV AV CB AV AV
Service Number 10 70 X31 70 70 X31 70 70
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- 1255 ---- ---- 1355 ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] ---- 1230 1301 ---- 1330 1401 ---- 1430
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] ---- ---- 1308 ---- ---- 1408 ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- 1235 1309 ---- 1335 1409 ---- 1435
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] ---- 1244 1317 ---- 1344 1417 ---- 1444
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road ---- ---- 1328 ---- ---- 1428 ---- ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- 1257 ---- ---- 1357 ---- ---- 1457
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X ---- 1306 ---- 1336 1406 ---- 1436 1506
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1300 1311 ---- 1341 1411 ---- 1441 1511
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive ---- 1317 ---- 1347 1417 ---- 1447 1517
Stanbridge, Five Bells ---- 1322 ---- 1352 1422 ---- 1452 1522
Tilsworth, Anchor ---- 1325 ---- 1355 1425 ---- 1455 1525
Eggington, Old Post Office 1309 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Hockliffe, White Hart 1313 ---- 1333 ---- ---- 1433 ---- ----
Dunstable, Tavistock Street MK 1335 1340 1405 1435 1440 1505 1535
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep ---- 1340 1346 1410 1440 1446 1510 1540
Luton & Dunstable Hospital ---- 1349 1404 1419 1449 1504 1519 1549
Luton, Church Street ---- 1403 ---- 1433 1503 ---- 1533 1603
Luton, Rail Station X ---- 1406 1414 1436 1506 1514 1536 1606
Luton, Silver Street ---- ---- 1417 ---- ---- 1517 ---- ----

70
X31

Milton Keynes - Luton via Leighton Buzzard and Dunstable

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)

Notes:
MK  - Continues to Milton Keynes via Woburn



11

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Leighton Buzzard and Hockliffe
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Milton Keynes - Luton via Hockliffe and Dunstable

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator CB AV GP AV CB GP AV AV
Service Number X31 70 10 70 X31 10 70 70
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X 1455 ---- ---- ---- 1555 ---- ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] 1501 ---- ---- 1530 1601 ---- ---- 1630
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] 1508 ---- ---- ---- 1608 ---- ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1509 ---- ---- 1535 1609 ---- ---- 1635
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] 1517 ---- ---- 1544 1617 ---- ---- 1645
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road 1528 ---- ---- ---- 1628 ---- ---- ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- ---- ---- 1557 ---- ---- ---- 1656
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X ---- 1536  1556* 1606 ---- 1626 1635 1704
Leighton Buzzard, High Street ---- 1541 1600 1611 ---- 1630 1640 1709
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive ---- 1547 ---- 1617 ---- ---- 1646 1715
Stanbridge, Five Bells ---- 1552 ---- 1622 ---- ---- 1651 1721
Tilsworth, Anchor ---- 1555 ---- 1625 ---- ---- 1654 1724
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- 1609 ---- ---- 1639 ---- ----
Hockliffe, White Hart 1533 ---- 1613 ---- 1633 1643 ---- ----
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 1540 1605 MK 1635 1640 1650 1705 1735
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 1546 1610 ---- 1640 1646 1652 1710 1740
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1604 1619 ---- 1649 1657 ---- 1719 1749
Luton, Church Street ---- 1633 ---- 1703 ---- ---- 1733 1803
Luton, Rail Station X 1614 1636 ---- 1706 1707 ---- 1736 1806
Luton, Silver Street 1617 ---- ---- ---- 1710 ---- ---- ----

Operator CB CB AV GP AV CB GP AV
Service Number X31 X31 70 10 70 X31 10 70
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X 1700 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1755 ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] 1706 ---- ---- ---- 1730 1801 ---- ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] 1713 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1808 ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1714 ---- ---- ---- 1735 1809 ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] 1722 ---- ---- ---- 1745 1817 ---- ----
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road 1733 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1828 ---- ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- ---- ---- ---- 1756 ---- ---- ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X ---- 1716 1734 1756 1804 ---- 1826 1831
Leighton Buzzard, High Street ---- 1721 1739 1800 1809 ---- 1830 1836
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive ---- ---- 1745 ---- 1815 ---- ---- 1842
Stanbridge, Five Bells ---- ---- 1751 ---- 1821 ---- ---- 1847
Tilsworth, Anchor ---- ---- 1754 ---- 1824 ---- ---- 1850
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- 1730 ---- 1809 ---- ---- 1839 ----
Hockliffe, White Hart 1738 1735 ---- 1813 ---- 1833 1843 ----
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 1745 1740 1805 1820 1834 1840 1850 1859
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 1750 1748 1810 1822# 1839 1846 1852# 1904
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1807 ---- 1819 ---- 1848 1857 ---- 1913
Luton, Church Street ---- ---- 1833 ---- 1902 ---- ---- 1926
Luton, Rail Station X 1817 ---- 1836 ---- 1905 1907 ---- 1929
Luton, Silver Street 1820 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1910 ---- ----

70
X31

Milton Keynes - Luton via Leighton Buzzard and Dunstable

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)

Notes:
MK  - Continues to Milton Keynes via Woburn #    - Time at High Street North
*  - Bus route 10 commences from Leighton Buzzard Rail Station at 1556 on School Holidays only  
  and from Cedars School at 1550 on Schooldays



12

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Leighton Buzzard and Hockliffe
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Milton Keynes - Luton via Hockliffe and Dunstable

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator AV AV AV RR AV RR
Service Number 70 70 70 69 70 69
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] 1830 ---- 1920 ---- ---- ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1834 ---- 1924 ---- ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] 1842 ---- 1930 ---- ---- ----
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin 1851 ---- 1939 ---- ---- ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1859 1923 1947 1950 2017 2146
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1903 1927 1951 1953 2021 2149
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1908 1932 1955 ---- 2025 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1913 1936 1959 ---- 2029 ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 1916 1939 2002 ---- 2032 ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- 2000 ---- 2156
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- ---- 2003 ---- 2159
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 1924 1947 2010 2013 2040 2209
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 1929 1951 2014 2016 2044 2212
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1938 1959 ---- 2024 ---- 2220
Luton, Church Street 1951 2011 ---- 2034 ---- 2230
Luton, Rail Station X 1953 2013 ---- 2036 ---- 2232
Luton, Silver Street ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

70
X31

Milton Keynes - Luton via Leighton Buzzard and Dunstable

Arriva (AV) and Red Rose Travel (RR)

Bus Stops and Shelters
Bus stops (the pole, flag and timetable cases) are usually owned 
by either Central Bedfordshire Council or the bus operator. If they 
require repair or maintenance, please contact Central Bedfordshire 
Council on 0300 300 8000. You should also call this number for 
enquiries relating to litter bins at bus stops.

Bus shelters are normally owned and maintained by the relevant 
town or parish council. See your local telephone book for details of 
how to contact your local town or parish council.



13

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Leighton Buzzard and Hockliffe
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Milton Keynes - Luton via Hockliffe and Dunstable

Saturdays From 28th March 2011

Operator AV AV AV AV AV GP AV CB
Service Number 70 70 70 70 70 10 70 X31
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0855
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0835 0901
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0908
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0840 0909
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0847 0917
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0928
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0858 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0612 0702 0730 0809 0838 0856 0907 ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0616 0706 0735 0814 0843 0900 0912 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 0621 0711 0740 0819 0848 ---- 0917 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells 0625 0715 0744 0823 0852 ---- 0922 ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 0628 0718 0747 0826 0855 ---- 0925 ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0909 ---- ----
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0913 ---- 0933
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 0637 0727 0756 0836 0905 MK 0935 0940
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 0640 0730 0800 0841 0910 ---- 0940 0957
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 0648 0738 0808 0850 0919 ---- 0949 1004
Luton, Church Street 0659 0749 0819 0903 0933 ---- 1003
Luton, Rail Station X 0701 0751 0821 0906 0936 ---- 1006 1014
Luton, Silver Street ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1017

Operator AV AV AV GP AV CB AV AV
Service Number 70 70 70 10 70 X31 70 70
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1055 ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] ---- 0930 ---- ---- 1030 1101 ---- 1130
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1108 ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- 0935 ---- ---- 1035 1109 ---- 1135
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] ---- 0944 ---- ---- 1044 1117 ---- 1144
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1128 ---- ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- 0957 ---- ---- 1057 ---- ---- 1157
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0937 1006 1036 ---- 1106 ---- 1136 1206
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0942 1011 1042 1100 1111 ---- 1141 1211
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 0947 1017 1047 ---- 1117 ---- 1147 1217
Stanbridge, Five Bells 0952 1022 1052 ---- 1122 ---- 1152 1222
Tilsworth, Anchor 0955 1025 1055 ---- 1125 ---- 1155 1225
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- 1109 ---- ---- ---- ----
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- ---- 1113 ---- 1133 ---- ----
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 1005 1035 1105 MK 1135 1140 1205 1235
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 1010 1040 1110 ---- 1140 1157 1210 1240
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1019 1049 1119 ---- 1149 1204 1219 1249
Luton, Church Street 1033 1103 1133 ---- 1203 ---- 1233 1303
Luton, Rail Station X 1036 1106 1136 ---- 1206 1214 1236 1306
Luton, Silver Street ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1217 ---- ----

70
X31

Milton Keynes - Luton via Leighton Buzzard and Dunstable

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)

Notes:
MK  - Continues to Milton Keynes via Woburn



14

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Leighton Buzzard and Hockliffe
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Milton Keynes - Luton via Hockliffe and Dunstable

Saturdays From 28th March 2011

Operator CB AV GP AV CB AV AV CB
Service Number X31 70 10 70 X31 70 70 X31
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X 1155 ---- ---- ---- 1255 ---- ---- 1355
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] 1201 ---- ---- 1230 1301 ---- 1330 1401
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] 1208 ---- ---- ---- 1308 ---- ---- 1408
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1209 ---- ---- 1235 1309 ---- 1335 1409
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] 1217 ---- ---- 1244 1317 ---- 1344 1417
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road 1228 ---- ---- ---- 1328 ---- ---- 1428
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- ---- ---- 1257 ---- ---- 1357 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X ---- 1236 ---- 1306 ---- 1336 1406 ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street ---- 1241 1300 1311 ---- 1341 1411 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive ---- 1247 ---- 1317 ---- 1347 1417 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells ---- 1252 ---- 1322 ---- 1352 1422 ----
Tilsworth, Anchor ---- 1255 ---- 1325 ---- 1355 1425 ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- 1309 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Hockliffe, White Hart 1233 ---- 1313 ---- 1333 ---- ---- 1433
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 1240 1305 MK 1335 1340 1405 1435 1440
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 1257 1310 ---- 1340 1357 1410 1440 1457
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1304 1319 ---- 1349 1404 1419 1449 1504
Luton, Church Street ---- 1333 ---- 1403 ---- 1433 1503 ----
Luton, Rail Station X 1314 1336 ---- 1406 1414 1436 1506 1514
Luton, Silver Street 1317 ---- ---- ---- 1417 ---- ---- 1517

Operator AV AV CB AV GP AV CB AV
Service Number 70 70 X31 70 10 70 X31 70
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- 1455 ---- ---- ---- 1555 ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] ---- 1430 1501 ---- ---- 1530 1601 ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] ---- ---- 1508 ---- ---- ---- 1608 ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- 1435 1509 ---- ---- 1535 1609 ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] ---- 1444 1517 ---- ---- 1544 1617 ----
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road ---- ---- 1528 ---- ---- ---- 1628 ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- 1457 ---- ---- ---- 1557 ---- ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1436 1506 ---- 1536 1556 1606 ---- 1636
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1441 1511 ---- 1541 1600 1611 ---- 1641
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1447 1517 ---- 1547 ---- 1617 ---- 1647
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1452 1522 ---- 1552 ---- 1622 ---- 1652
Tilsworth, Anchor 1455 1525 ---- 1555 ---- 1625 ---- 1655
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- 1609 ---- ---- ----
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- 1533 ---- 1613 ---- 1633 ----
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 1505 1535 1540 1605 MK 1635 1640 1705
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 1510 1540 1557 1610 ---- 1640 1657 1710
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1519 1549 1604 1619 ---- 1649 1704 1719
Luton, Church Street 1533 1603 ---- 1633 ---- 1703 ---- 1733
Luton, Rail Station X 1536 1606 1614 1636 ---- 1706 1714 1736
Luton, Silver Street ---- ---- 1617 ---- ---- ---- 1717 ----

70
X31

Milton Keynes - Luton via Leighton Buzzard and Dunstable

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)

Notes:
MK  - Continues to Milton Keynes via Woburn



15

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Leighton Buzzard and Hockliffe
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Milton Keynes - Luton via Hockliffe and Dunstable

Saturdays From 28th March 2011

Operator AV CB AV AV CB AV AV AV
Service Number 70 X31 70 70 X31 70 70 70
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- 1700 ---- ---- 1755 ---- ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] 1630 1706 ---- 1730 1801 ---- 1830 ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] ---- 1713 ---- ---- 1808 ---- ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1635 1714 ---- 1735 1809 ---- 1834 ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] 1644 1722 ---- 1744 1817 ---- 1842 ----
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road ---- 1733 ---- ---- 1828 ---- ---- ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin 1656 ---- ---- 1755 ---- ---- 1851 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1705 ---- 1734 1804 ---- 1829 1859 1923
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1710 ---- 1739 1809 ---- 1833 1903 1927
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1716 ---- 1745 1814 ---- 1838 1908 1932
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1721 ---- 1750 1819 ---- 1842 1912 1936
Tilsworth, Anchor 1724 ---- 1753 1822 ---- 1845 1915 1939
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- 1738 ---- ---- 1833 ---- ---- ----
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 1734 1745 1802 1830 1839 1853 1923 1947
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 1739 1752 1807 1835 1845 1858 1928 1951
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1748 1759 1816 1843 1852 1906 1936 1959
Luton, Church Street 1802 ---- 1830 1856 ---- 1918 1948 2011
Luton, Rail Station X 1805 1809 1833 1859 1902 1920 1950 2013
Luton, Silver Street ---- 1810 ---- ---- 1903 ---- ---- ----

Operator AV RR AV RR
Service Number 70 69 70 69
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] 1920 ---- ---- ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way [B] ---- ---- ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1924 ---- ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] 1930 ---- ---- ----
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road ---- ---- ---- ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin 1939 ---- ---- ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1947 1950 2017 2146
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1951 1953 2021 2149
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1955 ---- 2025 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1959 ---- 2029 ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 2002 ---- 2032 ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- 2000 ---- 2156
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- 2003 ---- 2159
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 2010 2013 2040 2209
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H]         dep 2014 2016 2044 2212
Luton & Dunstable Hospital ---- 2024 ---- 2220
Luton, Church Street ---- 2034 ---- 2230
Luton, Rail Station X ---- 2036 ---- 2232
Luton, Silver Street ---- ---- ---- ----

70
X31

Milton Keynes - Luton via Leighton Buzzard and Dunstable

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)



16

Sundays and Bank Holidays From 28th March 2011

Notes:
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0956 1156 1356 1556 1747 1945 2135
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1001 1201 1401 1601 1751 1949 2139
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1007 1207 1407 1607 1756 1954 2144
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1012 1212 1412 1612 1801 1958 2148
Tilsworth, Anchor 1015 1215 1415 1615 1804 2001 2151
Dunstable, Tavistock Street 1025 1225 1425 1625 1814 2010 2200
Dunstable, Winston Churchill [H] 1030 1230 1430 1630 1819 2013 2203
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1039 1239 1439 1639 1827 2020 2210
Luton, Oakley Road Roundabout 1041 1241 1441 1641 1829 2022 2212
Luton, Beechwood Road 1044 1244 1444 1644 1831 2024 2214
Bury Park, Westbourne Road 1052 1252 1452 1652 1837 2027 2217
Luton, Church Street [C8] 1100 1300 1500 1700 1845 2033 2223

70
Leighton Buzzard - Luton via Stanbridge and Dunstable

Arriva

Central Bedfordshire School Term Dates
Some journeys shown in this book only operate on schooldays 
and others only during school holidays. Term dates for Central 
Bedfordshire are shown below. Please note that term dates for some 
schools, particularly the Harpur Trust schools in Bedford and those in 
neighbouring counties, may vary from the dates shown. Also, some 
schools have in-term training days. To confirm if a service will operate 
on a given day, please contact the relevant service operator. 

Summer Term 2011:  
Wednesday 27th April to Friday 22nd July
Half Term Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 

Autumn 2011:  
Tuesday 6th September to Friday 16th December 2011
Half Term Monday 24th October to Tueday 1st November 2011

Winter Term 2012: 
Wednesday 4th January to Friday 30th March 2012
Half Term Monday 13th February to Monday 20th February 2012

term starts
term starts



17

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Hockliffe and Leighton Buzzard
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Hockliffe

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator AV AV AV AV GP AV CB AV
Service Number 70 70 70 70 10 70 X31 70
Luton, Rail Station [K] X 0505 0535 0555 0620 ---- 0645 ---- 0715
Luton, Rail Station [L] X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0655 ----
Luton, Silver Street [S6] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0705 ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] 0508 0538 0558 0623 ---- 0648 0707 0718
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 0520 0550 0610 0635 ---- 0700 0719 0730
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 0528 0558 0619 0645 0705 0711 0735 0741
Dunstable, Priory Inn 0530 0600 0621 0647 0707 0714 0737 0745
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- ---- ---- 0723 ---- 0750 ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- 0728 ---- ---- ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 0537 0607 0628 0654 ---- 0721 ---- 0752
Stanbridge, Five Bells 0540 0610 0631 0657 ---- 0724 ---- 0755
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 0544 0614 0635 0701 ---- 0728 ---- 0800
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0550 0620 0641 0707 0736 0734 ---- 0807
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0554 0624 0645 0711 0740 0739 ---- 0812
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin 0602 ---- 0653 ---- ---- 0747 ---- ----
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0756 ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] 0612 ---- 0703 ---- ---- 0800 0810 ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 0617 ---- 0708 ---- ---- 0815 0816 ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- OU 0817 ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] 0622 ---- 0713 ---- ---- 0820 0824 ----
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0830 ----

Operator GP AV AV AV AV CB AV GP
Service Number 10 70 70 70 70 X31 70 10
Luton, Rail Station [K] X ---- 0750 0820 0850 0920 ---- 0950 ----
Luton, Rail Station [L] X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0914 ---- ----
Luton, Silver Street [S6] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0925 ---- ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] ---- 0753 0823 0853 0923 0928 0953 ----
Luton & Dunstable Hospital ---- 0807 0837 0906 0936 0939 1006 ----
Dunstable, High Street North [L] ---- 0820 0850 0918 0948 0955 1018 ----
Dunstable, Priory Inn ---- 0825 0855 0923 0953 0957 1023 ----
Hockliffe, White Hart 0824 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1010 ---- 1042
Eggington, Old Post Office 0828 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1046
Tilsworth, Anchor ---- 0832 0902 0930 1000 ---- 1030 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells ---- 0835 0905 0933 1003 ---- 1033 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive ---- 0840 0910 0938 1007 ---- 1037 ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0836 0847 0917 0945 1013 ---- 1043 1054
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X  0840* 0852 0922 0950 1018 ---- 1048 ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- 0900 ---- 0958 ---- ---- 1056 ----
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1016 ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] ---- 0913 ---- 1011 ---- 1028 1109 ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- 0920 ---- 1018 ---- 1034 1116 ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1035 ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] ---- 0927 ---- 1025 ---- 1042 1123 ----
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1048 ---- ----

70
X31

Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Leighton Buzzard

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)

Notes:
OU  - Calls at The Open University at 0810      *  -  Time at Rail Station School Holidays only -  

on Schooldays arrives Cedars School at 0840



18

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between between Hockliffe and Leighton Buzzard
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Hockliffe

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator AV CB AV AV CB AV GP AV
Service Number 70 X31 70 70 X31 70 10 70
Luton, Rail Station [K] X 1020 ---- 1050 1120 ---- 1150 ---- 1220
Luton, Rail Station [L] X ---- 1014 ---- ---- 1114 ---- ---- ----
Luton, Silver Street [S6] ---- 1025 ---- ---- 1125 ---- ---- ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] 1023 1028 1053 1123 1128 1153 ---- 1223
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1036 1039 1106 1136 1139 1206 ---- 1236
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 1048 1055 1118 1148 1155 1218 ---- 1248
Dunstable, Priory Inn 1053 1057 1123 1153 1157 1223 ---- 1253
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- 1110 ---- ---- 1210 ---- 1242 ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1246 ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 1100 ---- 1130 1200 ---- 1230 ---- 1300
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1103 ---- 1133 1203 ---- 1233 ---- 1303
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1107 ---- 1137 1207 ---- 1237 ---- 1307
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1113 ---- 1143 1213 ---- 1243 1254 1313
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1118 ---- 1148 1218 ---- 1248 ---- 1318
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- ---- 1156 ---- ---- 1256 ---- ----
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall ---- 1116 ---- ---- 1216 ---- ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] ---- 1128 1209 ---- 1228 1309 ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- 1134 1216 ---- 1234 1316 ---- ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way ---- 1135 ---- ---- 1235 ---- ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] ---- 1142 1223 ---- 1242 1323 ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station X ---- 1148 ---- ---- 1248 ---- ---- ----

Operator CB AV AV CB AV GP AV CB
Service Number X31 70 70 X31 70 10 70 X31
Luton, Rail Station [K] X ---- 1250 1320 ---- 1350 ---- 1420 ----
Luton, Rail Station [L] X 1214 ---- ---- 1314 ---- ---- ---- 1414
Luton, Silver Street [S6] 1225 ---- ---- 1325 ---- ---- ---- 1425
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] 1228 1253 1323 1328 1353 ---- 1423 1428
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1239 1306 1336 1339 1406 ---- 1436 1439
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 1255 1318 1348 1355 1418 ---- 1448 1455
Dunstable, Priory Inn 1257 1323 1353 1357 1423 ---- 1453 1457
Hockliffe, White Hart 1310 ---- ---- 1410 ---- 1442 ---- 1510
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1446 ---- ----
Tilsworth, Anchor ---- 1330 1400 ---- 1430 ---- 1500 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells ---- 1333 1403 ---- 1433 ---- 1503 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive ---- 1337 1407 ---- 1437 ---- 1507 ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street ---- 1343 1413 ---- 1443 1454 1513 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X ---- 1348 1418 ---- 1448 1458 1518 ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- 1356 ---- ---- 1456 ---- ---- ----
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall 1316 ---- ---- 1416 ---- ---- ---- 1516
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] 1328 1409 ---- 1428 1509 ---- ---- 1528
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1334 1416 ---- 1434 1516 ---- ---- 1534
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way 1335 ---- ---- 1435 ---- ---- ---- 1535
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] 1342 1423 ---- 1442 1523 ---- ---- 1542
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station X 1348 ---- ---- 1448 ---- ---- ---- 1548

70
X31

Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Leighton Buzzard

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)



19

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Hockliffe and Leighton Buzzard
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Hockliffe

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From 28th March 2011

Operator AV AV AV CB AV CB AV AV
Service Number 70 70 70 X31 70 X31 70 70
Luton, Rail Station [K] X 1450 1520 1550 ---- 1620 ---- 1650 1720
Luton, Rail Station [L] X ---- ---- ---- 1554 ---- 1614 ---- ----
Luton, Silver Street [S6] ---- ---- ---- 1605 ---- 1625 ---- ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] 1453 1523 1553 1608 1623 1628 1653 1723
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1506 1536 1606 1621 1636 1642 1706 1736
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 1518 1548 1620 1640 1650 1700 1720 1750
Dunstable, Priory Inn 1523 1553 1625 1642 1655 1702 1725 1755
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- ---- 1655 ---- 1715 ---- ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- 1700 ---- ---- ---- ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 1530 1600 1632 ---- 1702 ---- 1732 1802
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1533 1603 1635 ---- 1705 ---- 1735 1805
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1537 1607 1639 ---- 1709 ---- 1739 1809
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1543 1613 1645 1710 1715 ---- 1745 1815
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1548 1618 1650 1715 1720 ---- 1750 1820
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin 1556 ---- 1658 ---- ---- ---- 1758 ----
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1721 ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] 1609 ---- 1713 ---- ---- 1733 1813 ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1616 ---- 1720 ---- ---- 1739 1820 ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1740 ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] 1623 ---- 1725 ---- ---- 1747 1825 ----
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1753 ---- ----

Operator GP CB AV AV AV AV RR RR
Service Number 10 X31 70 70 70 70 70 69
Luton, Rail Station [K] X ---- ---- 1745 1815 1845 1910 2045 2245
Luton, Rail Station [L] X ---- 1707 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Luton, Silver Street [S6] ---- 1725 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] ---- 1730 1748 1818 1848 1918 2047 2247
Luton & Dunstable Hospital ---- 1741 1801 1831 1901 1931 2100 2300
Dunstable, High Street North [L] ---- 1757 1815 1845 1913 1945 2108 2308
Dunstable, Priory Inn ---- 1759 1820 1850 1918 1950 2111 2311
Hockliffe, White Hart 1804 1812 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 2319
Eggington, Old Post Office 1808 1817 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 2323
Tilsworth, Anchor ---- ---- 1827 1857 1925 1957 2117 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells ---- ---- 1830 1900 1928 2000 2119 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive ---- ---- 1834 1904 1932 2004 2124 ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1816 1827 1840 1910 1938 2010 2127 2330
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X ---- 1832 1845 1915 1943 2015 2130 2333
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- ---- 1853 ---- ---- ---- ---- A
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] ---- ---- 1906 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- ---- 1912 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] ---- ---- 1917 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

70
X31

Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Leighton Buzzard

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)

Notes:
A  - Continues to Aylesbury via Wing and Wingrave Crossroads

ADDITIONAL BUS (SERVICE 70) FROM LUTON RAIL STATION (STOP K) AT 1935 TO DUNSTABLE HIGH STREET 
NORTH ARRIVE 2002 CALLING AT LUTON GALAXY CENTRE AT 1938 & L&D HOSPITAL AT 1951.



20

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Hockliffe and Leighton Buzzard
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Hockliffe

Saturdays From 28th March 2011

Operator AV AV AV CB AV GP AV AV
Service Number 70 70 70 X31 70 10 70 70
Luton, Rail Station [K] X ---- 0635 0705 ---- ---- ---- 0800 0825
Luton, Rail Station [L] X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Luton, Silver Street [S6] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] OA 0638 0708 ---- OA ---- 0803 0828
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 0620 0650 0720 ---- 0750 ---- 0815 0840
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 0628 0658 0728 0755 0759 ---- 0825 0851
Dunstable, Priory Inn 0630 0700 0730 0757 0802 ---- 0829 0855
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- ---- 0810 ---- 0824 ---- ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 0828 ---- ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 0637 0707 0737 ---- 0809 ---- 0836 0902
Stanbridge, Five Bells 0640 0710 0740 ---- 0812 ---- 0839 0905
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 0644 0714 0744 ---- 0816 ---- 0843 0909
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0650 0720 0750 ---- 0822 0836 0849 0915
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0654 0724 0754 ---- 0826 0840 0853 0920
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- ---- 0802 ---- ---- ---- 0901 ----
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall ---- ---- ---- 0816 ---- ---- ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] ---- ---- 0812 0828 ---- ---- 0913 ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- ---- 0817 0834 ---- ---- 0919 ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way ---- ---- ---- 0835 ---- ---- ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] ---- ---- 0822 0842 ---- ---- 0925 ----
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station X ---- ---- ---- 0848 ---- ---- ---- ----

Operator AV AV CB AV GP AV CB AV
Service Number 70 70 X31 70 10 70 X31 70
Luton, Rail Station [K] X 0850 0920 ---- 0950 ---- 1020 ---- 1050
Luton, Rail Station [L] X ---- ---- 0914 ---- ---- ---- 1014 ----
Luton, Silver Street [S6] ---- ---- 0925 ---- ---- ---- 1025 ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] 0853 0923 0928 0953 ---- 1023 1028 1053
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 0906 0936 0939 1006 ---- 1036 1039 1106
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 0918 0948 0955 1018 ---- 1048 1055 1118
Dunstable, Priory Inn 0923 0953 0957 1023 ---- 1053 1057 1123
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- 1010 ---- 1042 ---- 1110 ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- 1046 ---- ---- ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 0930 1000 ---- 1030 ---- 1100 ---- 1130
Stanbridge, Five Bells 0933 1003 ---- 1033 ---- 1103 ---- 1133
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 0937 1007 ---- 1037 ---- 1107 ---- 1137
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0943 1013 ---- 1043 1054 1113 ---- 1143
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0948 1018 ---- 1048 ---- 1118 ---- 1148
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin 0956 ---- ---- 1056 ---- ---- ---- 1156
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall ---- ---- 1016 ---- ---- ---- 1116 ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] 1009 ---- 1028 1109 ---- ---- 1128 1209
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1015 ---- 1034 1115 ---- ---- 1134 1215
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way ---- ---- 1035 ---- ---- ---- 1135 ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] 1023 ---- 1042 1123 ---- ---- 1142 1223
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station X ---- ---- 1048 ---- ---- ---- 1148 ----

70
X31

Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Leighton Buzzard

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)

Notes:
OA  - Commences from Luton Oakley Road Roundabout 4 minutes earlier



21

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Hockliffe and Leighton Buzzard
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Hockliffe

Saturdays From 28th March 2011

Operator AV CB AV GP AV CB AV AV
Service Number 70 X31 70 10 70 X31 70 70
Luton, Rail Station [K] X 1120 ---- 1150 ---- 1220 ---- 1250 1320
Luton, Rail Station [L] X ---- 1114 ---- ---- ---- 1214 ---- ----
Luton, Silver Street [S6] ---- 1125 ---- ---- ---- 1225 ---- ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] 1123 1128 1153 ---- 1223 1228 1253 1323
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1136 1139 1206 ---- 1236 1239 1306 1336
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 1148 1155 1218 ---- 1248 1255 1318 1348
Dunstable, Priory Inn 1153 1157 1223 ---- 1253 1257 1323 1353
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- 1210 ---- 1242 ---- 1310 ---- ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- 1246 ---- ---- ---- ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 1200 ---- 1230 ---- 1300 ---- 1330 1400
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1203 ---- 1233 ---- 1303 ---- 1333 1403
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1207 ---- 1237 ---- 1307 ---- 1337 1407
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1213 ---- 1243 1254 1313 ---- 1343 1413
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1218 ---- 1248 ---- 1318 ---- 1348 1418
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- ---- 1256 ---- ---- ---- 1356 ----
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall ---- 1216 ---- ---- ---- 1316 ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] ---- 1228 1309 ---- ---- 1328 1409 ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) ---- 1234 1315 ---- ---- 1334 1415 ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way ---- 1235 ---- ---- ---- 1335 ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] ---- 1242 1323 ---- ---- 1342 1423 ----
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station X ---- 1248 ---- ---- ---- 1348 ---- ----

Operator CB AV GP AV CB AV AV CB
Service Number X31 70 10 70 X31 70 70 X31
Luton, Rail Station [K] X ---- 1350 ---- 1420 ---- 1450 1520 ----
Luton, Rail Station [L] X 1314 ---- ---- ---- 1414 ---- ---- 1514
Luton, Silver Street [S6] 1325 ---- ---- ---- 1425 ---- ---- 1525
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] 1328 1353 ---- 1423 1428 1453 1523 1528
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1339 1406 ---- 1436 1439 1506 1536 1539
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 1355 1418 ---- 1448 1455 1518 1548 1555
Dunstable, Priory Inn 1357 1423 ---- 1453 1457 1523 1553 1557
Hockliffe, White Hart 1410 ---- 1442 ---- 1510 ---- ---- 1610
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- 1446 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Tilsworth, Anchor ---- 1430 ---- 1500 ---- 1530 1600 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells ---- 1433 ---- 1503 ---- 1533 1603 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive ---- 1437 ---- 1507 ---- 1537 1607 ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street ---- 1443 1454 1513 ---- 1543 1613 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X ---- 1448 1458 1518 ---- 1548 1618 ----
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin ---- 1456 ---- ---- ---- 1556 ---- ----
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall 1416 ---- ---- ---- 1516 ---- ---- 1616
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] 1428 1509 ---- ---- 1528 1609 ---- 1628
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1434 1515 ---- ---- 1534 1615 ---- 1634
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way 1435 ---- ---- ---- 1535 ---- ---- 1635
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] 1442 1523 ---- ---- 1542 1623 ---- 1642
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station X 1448 ---- ---- ---- 1548 ---- ---- 1648

70
X31

Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Leighton Buzzard

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)



22

70 via Stanbridge. X31 via Hockliffe. Also includes Grant Palmer (GP) service 10 between Hockliffe and Leighton Buzzard
Also includes Centrebus (CB) service X31 Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Hockliffe

Saturdays From 28th March 2011

Operator AV AV CB AV AV GP AV AV
Service Number 70 70 X31 70 70 10 70 70
Luton, Rail Station [K] X 1550 1620 ---- 1650 1720 ---- 1745 1815
Luton, Rail Station [L] X ---- ---- 1608 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Luton, Silver Street [S6] ---- ---- 1620 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] 1553 1623 1623 1653 1723 ---- 1748 1818
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1606 1636 1634 1706 1736 ---- 1801 1831
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 1618 1648 1650 1718 1748 ---- 1813 1843
Dunstable, Priory Inn 1623 1653 1652 1723 1753 ---- 1818 1848
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- 1705 ---- ---- 1804 ---- ----
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1808 ---- ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 1630 1700 ---- 1730 1800 ---- 1825 1855
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1633 1703 ---- 1733 1803 ---- 1828 1858
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1637 1707 ---- 1737 1807 ---- 1832 1902
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1643 1713 ---- 1743 1813 1816 1838 1908
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1648 1718 ---- 1748 1818 ---- 1843 1913
Stoke Hammond, The Dolphin 1656 ---- ---- 1756 ---- ---- 1851 ----
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall ---- ---- 1711 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] 1709 ---- 1723 1809 ---- ---- 1904 ----
Saxon Street (for Milton Keynes Hospital) 1715 ---- 1729 1815 ---- ---- 1910 ----
Milton Keynes Hospital, Standing Way ---- ---- 1730 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3/H4] 1723 ---- 1737 1821 ---- ---- 1915 ----
Central Milton Keynes, Rail Station X ---- ---- 1743 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Operator AV AV AR RR RR
Service Number 70 70 70 70 69
Luton, Rail Station [K] X 1845 1910 1935 2045 2245
Luton, Rail Station [L] X ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Luton, Silver Street [S6] ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] 1848 1913 1938 2047 2247
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 1901 1926 1951 2100 2300
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 1913 1938 2002 2108 2308
Dunstable, Priory Inn 1918 1943 ---- 2111 2311
Hockliffe, White Hart ---- ---- ---- ---- 2319
Eggington, Old Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- 2323
Tilsworth, Anchor 1925 1950 ---- 2117 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells 1928 1953 ---- 2119 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 1932 1957 ---- 2124 ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1938 2003 ---- 2127 2330
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1943 2008 ---- 2130 2333

A

70
X31

Luton - Milton Keynes via Dunstable and Leighton Buzzard

Arriva (AV) and Centrebus (CB)

Notes:
A  - Continues to Aylesbury via Wing and Wingrave Crossroads



23

Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays only From 28th March 2011

Totternhoe, Lower End 0930
Totternhoe, Church End 0932
Eaton Bray, Five Bells 0937
Billington, Hill View Lane 0949
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0954
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0959

73
Totternhoe - Leighton Buzzard via Eaton Bray

Red Kite

Additional journeys on this route may be operated by a community bus operator - please look out 
for local announcements 

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays 
This service is financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council

Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 1205
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1210
Billington, opp. Hill View Lane 1215
Eaton Bray, Five Bells 1219
Totternhoe, Church End 1224
Totternhoe, Lower End 1226

70
Luton - Leighton Buzzard via Dunstable and Stanbridge

Arriva 

Sundays and Bank Holidays From 28th March 2011

Notes:
Luton, Church Street [C8] 0850 1038 1238 1438 1638 1850 2040 2240
Luton, Rail Station [K] X ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1852 2042 2242
Luton, Silver Street [S6]                          0855 1045 1245 1445 1645 ---- ---- ----
Luton, Galaxy Centre [G4] ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1854 2044 2244
Bury Park, Westbourne Road 0900 1050 1250 1450 1650 1858 2048 2248
Luton, Beech Hill Bowling Club 0905 1055 1255 1455 1655 1902 2052 2252
Luton, Oakley Road Roundabout 0908 1058 1258 1458 1658 1904 2053 2253
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 0912 1102 1302 1502 1702 1907 2055 2255
Dunstable, High Street North [L] 0922 1114 1314 1514 1714 1917 2102 2302
Dunstable, Priory Inn 0925 1119 1319 1519 1719 1920 2105 ----
Tilsworth, Anchor 0932 1126 1326 1526 1726 1927 2112 ----
Stanbridge, Five Bells 0935 1129 1329 1529 1729 1930 2115 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Roundel Drive 0939 1133 1333 1533 1733 1934 2119 ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0945 1139 1339 1539 1739 1939 2124 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0949 1144 1344 1544 1744 1943 2128 ----



24

Tuesdays only From 5th January  2010

Toddington, Green 0905 ---- Milton Keynes, The Point [J3] 1430
Harlington, Memorial 0912 ---- Kingston District Centre 1440
Tingrith 0917 ---- Woburn Sands, The Swan 1445
Eversholt, Rads End 0920 ---- Woburn, Black Horse 1451
Eversholt, Witts End 0921 ---- Speedwell 1454
Eversholt, Water End 0922 ---- Milton Bryan, Manor End 1458
Eversholt, Village Hall 0924 ---- Milton Bryan, Church End 1459
Eversholt, Church End 0925 ---- Eversholt, Church End 1503
Milton Bryan, Church End 0930 ---- Eversholt, Village Hall 1505
Milton Bryan, Manor End 0931 ---- Eversholt, Water End 1507
Speedwell 0935 ---- Eversholt, Witts End 1508
Woburn, Black Horse 0938 ---- Eversholt, Rads End 1509
Woburn Sands, The Swan 0944 1410 Tingrith 1512
Kingston District Centre 0949 1415 Harlington, Memorial 1517
Milton Keynes, The Point [J3] 0959 1430 Toddington, Green 1522

Notes:
 - Buses stop at Woburn Sands Rail Station approximately 2 mins after Woburn Sands, The Swan
 - Buses stop at Woburn Sands Rail Station approximately 2 mins before Woburn Sands, The Swan

This service is financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council

138
Toddington - Milton Keynes
Litchfield

139
Woburn Sands - Leighton Buzzard
Litchfield

Tuesdays only From 5th January  2010

Woburn Sands, The Swan 1030 Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1305
Aspley Guise, The Bell 1033 Hockliffe, White Hart 1317
Husborne Crawley, School Lane 1037 Milton Bryan, Manor End 1324
Husborne Crawley, White Horse 1038 Milton Bryan, Church End 1325
Woburn, Black Horse 1042 Eversholt, Church End 1330
Eversholt, Village Hall 1047 Eversholt, Witts End 1331
Eversholt, Water End 1050 Tingrith, Bus Shelter 1335
Eversholt, Rads End 1051 Eversholt, Rads End 1338
Tingrith, Bus Shelter 1056 Eversholt, Water End 1339
Eversholt, Witts End 1102 Eversholt, Village Hall 1341
Eversholt, Church End 1103 Woburn, Black Horse 1346
Milton Bryan, Church End 1108 Husborne Crawley, White Horse 1350
Milton Bryan, Manor End 1109 Husborne Crawley, School Lane 1351
Hockliffe, White Hart 1116 Aspley Guise, The Bell 1355
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1128 Woburn Sands, The Swan 1358

Notes:
 - Leighton Buzzard Rail Station is approximately 10 minutes walk to/from High Street

This service is financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council



25

150
Aylesbury - Milton Keynes via Leighton Buzzard and Heath & Reach 

Arriva

ADDITIONAL JOURNEY SCHOOLDAYS ONLY: Bierton, Weavers Arms 0814; Bierton, Red Lion 0818; 
Wingrave, Crossroads 0824 and Cottesloe School 0834

ADDITIONAL JOURNEY SCHOOLDAYS ONLY (Service 610): Leighton Buzzard, Cedars Upper School 
1555; Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1604; Heath & Reach, opp Shop 1614; Woburn, Black Horse 1622; 
Woburn Sands, Newport Road 1630

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays)  From September 2010

Aylesbury, Bus Station 0645 0730 0802 0845 0945 1045 1140 1235 1335 1432
Bierton, Red Lion 0653 0739 0812 0855 0955 1055 1150 1245 1345 1442
Wingrave, Crossroads 0659 0745 0818 0901 1001 1101 1156 1251 1351 1448
Wing, Village Hall 0704 0751 0825 0906 1006 1106 1201 1256 1356 1453
Linslade, Wing Rd/Church Rd 0710 0758 0832 0912 1012 1112 1207 1302 1402 1459
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0716 0803 0837 0917 1015 1115 1210 1305 1405 1502
Heath & Reach, opp. Shop ---- 0813 0847 0927 1025 1125 1220 1315 1415 1512
Milton Keynes, Central Rail Stn X ---- 0831 ---- 0942 1040 1140 1235 1330 1430 ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point ---- 0838 0909 0949 1047 1147 1242 1337 1437 1530

Notes:
Aylesbury, Bus Station 1520 1625 1720 1750 1830 1910
Bierton, Red Lion 1530 1636 1731 1801 1839 1917
Wingrave, Crossroads 1536 1642 1737 1807 1845 1923
Wing, Village Hall 1542 1648 1743 1813 1850 1928
Linslade, Wing Rd/Church Rd 1549 1654 1749 1819 1856 1934
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1553 1658 1753 1823 1859 1936
Heath & Reach, opp. Shop 1603 1708 1803 1833 1908 ----
Milton Keynes, Central Rail Stn X 1620 1725 1820 1849 1923 ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point 1627 1732 1827 1855 1929 ----

Notes:
 -  Leighton Buzzard Rail Station to/from Linslade, Wing Road/Church Road and Aylesbury Rail 

Station to/from Aylesbury Bus Station are both approximately 5 minutes walk

This service is subject to change from May 2011 details not available before going to print, please 
check with Traveline

This service is partly financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council



26

150
Aylesbury - Milton Keynes via Leighton Buzzard and Heath & Reach

Arriva

Notes:
 -  Leighton Buzzard Rail Station to/from Linslade, Wing Road/Church Road and Aylesbury Rail 

Station to/from Aylesbury Bus Station are both approximately 5 minutes walk

This service is subject to change from May 2011 details not available before going to print, please 
check with Traveline 

This service is partly financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council

Saturdays From September 2010

Aylesbury, Bus Station 0750 0850 0945 1045 1140 1235 1325 1425 1525 1625
Bierton, Red Lion 0757 0858 0955 1055 1150 1245 1335 1435 1535 1635
Wingrave, Crossroads 0803 0904 1001 1101 1156 1251 1341 1441 1541 1641
Wing, Village Hall 0808 0909 1006 1106 1201 1256 1346 1446 1546 1646
Linslade, Wing Rd/Church Rd 0814 0915 1012 1112 1207 1302 1352 1452 1552 1652
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0817 0918 1015 1115 1210 1305 1355 1455 1555 1655
Heath & Reach, opp. Shop 0825 0927 1025 1125 1220 1315 1405 1505 1605 1705
Milton Keynes, Central Rail Stn X 0840 0942 1040 1140 1235 1330 1420 1520 1620 1720
Central Milton Keynes, The Point 0846 0948 1047 1147 1242 1337 1427 1527 1627 1726

Aylesbury, Bus Station 1745 1830
Bierton, Red Lion 1753 1837
Wingrave, Crossroads 1759 1843
Wing, Village Hall 1804 1848
Linslade, Wing Rd./Church Rd. 1810 1854
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1813 1856
Heath & Reach, opp. Shop 1821 ----
Milton Keynes, Central Rail Stn X 1836 ----
Central Milton Keynes, The Point 1842 ----

Sundays and Bank Holidays                   From April 2008

Aylesbury, Bus Station 1000 1230 1500 1730
Bierton, Red Lion 1008 1238 1508 1738
Wingrave, Crossroads 1014 1244 1514 1744
Wing, Village Hall 1019 1249 1519 1749
Linslade, Wing Rd/Church Rd 1024 1254 1524 1754
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1030 1300 1530 1800
Heath & Reach, opp. Shop 1038 1308 1538 1808
Little Brickhill, Memorial Hall 1044 1314 1544 1814
Bletchley, Bus Station [11] 1052 1322 1552 1822
Milton Keynes Hospital [A] 1058 1328 1558 1828
Central Milton Keynes, The Point 1104 1334 1604 1834
Milton Keynes, Central Rail Stn X 1110 1340 1610 1840

This service is subject to change from May 2011 details not available before going to print, please 
check with Traveline 

This service is partly financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council



27

150
Milton Keynes - Aylesbury via Heath & Reach and Leighton Buzzard

Arriva

ADDITIONAL JOURNEY SCHOOLDAYS ONLY (Service 610): Woburn Sands, Newport Road 0800; 
Woburn, Black Horse 0810; Heath & Reach, Shop 0818; Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0828; Leighton 
Buzzard, Cedars Upper School 0840.

ADDITIONAL JOURNEY ON NON-SCHOOLDAYS ONLY (Service 610):  
Heath & Reach, Shop 0818; Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0828

ADDITIONAL JOURNEY (Red Rose Service 69): Leighton Buzzard, High Street 2330; Leighton Buzzard, 
Rail Station 2333 to Aylesbury via Wing and Wingrave Crossroads. 

Notes:
A    - Via The Open University at 1710 
 -  Leighton Buzzard Rail Station to/from Linslade, Wing Road/Church Road and Aylesbury Rail 

Station to/from Aylesbury Bus Station are both approximately 5 minutes walk
*   - Through bus from Central Rail Station service 100, changes to service 150 at  
  Central Milton Keynes, The Point

This service is subject to change from May 2011 details not available before going to print, 
please check with Traveline

This service is partly financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council

Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) From September 2010

Notes:
Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- 0703 0725 0831 ---- 1000 1100 1200
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] ---- ---- 0710 0735 0841 0912 1012 1112 1212
Heath & Reach, Shop ---- ---- 0727 0753 0859 0929 1029 1129 1229
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0655 0720 0739 0805 0911 0941 1041 1141 1241
Linslade, Wing Rd./Church Rd. 0658 0723 0742 0808 0914 0944 1044 1144 1244
Wing, Village Hall 0703 0728 0747 0813 0919 0949 1049 1149 1249
Wingrave, Crossroads 0708 0733 0752 0818 0924 0954 1054 1154 1254
Bierton, Red Lion 0714 0739 0759 0825 0930 1000 1100 1200 1300
Aylesbury, Bus Station 0722 0754 0820 0850 0940 1010 1109 1209 1309

Notes: A
Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X 1250 1350 1450 1548 ---- 1750 1849
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900
Heath & Reach, Shop 1317 1417 1517 1618 1727 1820 1917
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1329 1429 1529 1630 1739 1832 1927
Linslade, Wing Rd./Church Rd. 1332 1432 1533 1634 1743 1835 1930
Wing, Village Hall 1337 1437 1538 1640 1749 1840 1935
Wingrave, Crossroads 1342 1442 1543 1645 1754 1845 1940
Bierton, Red Lion 1348 1448 1549 1651 1800 1851 1946
Aylesbury, Bus Station 1357 1457 1601 1703 1812 1900 1954

* * * * * *

* * * * * *



28

150
Milton Keynes - Aylesbury via Heath & Reach and Leighton Buzzard

Arriva

Saturdays From September 2010

Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X ---- ---- 0902 1000 1100 1200 1250 1350 1450
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] ---- ---- 0912 1012 1112 1212 1300 1400 1500
Heath & Reach, Shop ---- ---- 0929 1029 1129 1229 1317 1417 1517
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 0719 0818 0941 1041 1141 1241 1329 1429 1529
Linslade, Wing Rd/Church Rd 0722 0821 0944 1044 1144 1244 1332 1432 1532
Wing, Village Hall 0727 0826 0949 1049 1149 1249 1337 1437 1537
Wingrave, Crossroads 0732 0831 0954 1054 1154 1254 1342 1442 1542
Bierton, Red Lion 0738 0837 1000 1100 1200 1300 1348 1448 1548
Aylesbury, Bus Station 0745 0845 1009 1109 1209 1309 1357 1457 1557

Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X 1550 1650 1750
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] 1600 1700 1800
Heath & Reach, Shop 1617 1717 1817
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1629 1729 1827
Linslade, Wing Rd/Church Rd 1632 1732 1830
Wing, Village Hall 1637 1737 1835
Wingrave, Crossroads 1642 1742 1840
Bierton, Red Lion 1648 1748 1846
Aylesbury, Bus Station 1657 1756 1853

Sundays and Bank Holidays                From April 2008

Milton Keynes, Rail Station [35] X 1118 1348 1618 1848
Central Milton Keynes, The Point [H3] 1125 1355 1625 1855
Milton Keynes Hospital [B] 1131 1401 1631 1901
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] X 1137 1407 1637 1907
Little Brickhill, Woburn Road 1146 1416 1646 1916
Heath & Reach, Shop 1153 1423 1653 1923
Leighton Buzzard, High Street 1201 1431 1701 1931
Linslade, Wing Rd/Church Rd 1204 1434 1704 1934
Wing, Village Hall 1209 1439 1709 1939
Wingrave, Crossroads 1214 1444 1714 1944
Bierton, Red Lion 1220 1450 1720 1950
Aylesbury, Bus Station 1230 1500 1730 2000

* * * * * * *

* * *

ADDITIONAL JOURNEY SATURDAYS ONLY (Red Rose service 69): Leighton Buzzard, High Street 
2330; Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station 2333 to Aylesbury via Wing and Wingrave Crossroads. 

 
Notes:
*   - Through bus from Central Rail Station service 100, changes to service 150 at  
  Central Milton Keynes, The Point.
 -  Leighton Buzzard Rail Station to/from Linslade, Wing Road/Church Road and Aylesbury Rail 

Station to/from Aylesbury Bus Station are both approximately 5 minutes walk

This service is subject to change from May 2011 details not available before going to print, please 
check with Traveline

This service is partly financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council



29

160
165

Bedford - Leighton Buzzard via Marston Moretaine and Woburn

Stagecoach

Mondays to Fridays Schooldays only From 4th January 2010

Service No: 165 160  160 165
Notes: SD SD SD SD
Bedford, Bus Station [11] 0725 1410 Leighton Buzzard, High St 0910 1530
Bedford Hospital, Kempston Rd [B] 0730 1414 Leighton Buzzard, Vandyke Sch. ---- 1535
Kempston, Saxon Cnt./Sainsbury’s 0735 1420 Heath & Reach, Bird’s Hill 0920 1545
Stewartby, Post Office ---- 1427 Woburn, Black Horse 0930 1555
Stewartby, Montgomery Close X ---- 1429 Woburn Sands, The Swan 0936 1558
Upper Shelton, The Exhibition ---- 1436 Woburn Sands, opp The Weathercock 0937 ----
Lower Shelton, Chapel ---- 1438 Aspley Guise, The Square 0940 1601
Marston Moretaine, Station Rd 0745 1442 Husborne Crawley, White Horse 0943 1607
Lidlington, Church Street X 0750 1448 Ridgmont Village 0945 1610
Brogborough, Post Office 0755 1453 Ridgmont, Rail Station  X 0947 1613
Ridgmont, Rail Station X 0803 1455 Brogborough, opp Post Office 0950 1620
Ridgmont Village 0808 1458 Lidlington, Church Street X 0955 ----
Husborne Crawley, White Horse 0812 1500 Marston Moretaine, Station Rd 1001 ----
Aspley Guise, The Square 0819 1503 Marston Moretaine, Beancroft Rd ---- 1625
Woburn Sands, The Weathercock ---- 1506 Lower Shelton, Chapel 1005 ----
Woburn Sands, opp The Swan 0823 1507 Upper Shelton, The Exhibition 1007 ----
Woburn, Black Horse 0828 1512 Stewartby, Montgomery Close X 1011 ----
Heath & Reach, Bird’s Hill 0836 1522 Stewartby, Post Office 1013 ----
Leighton Buzzard, Vandyke Sch. 0850 ---- Kempston, Saxon Cnt./Foster Rd 1021 1635
Leighton Buzzard, High St 0855 1530 Bedford Hospital, Kempston Rd [A] 1026 1640

Bedford, Bus Station 1035 1650

Notes:
SD - Operates Mondays to Fridays Schooldays only
 - Leighton Buzzard Rail Station is approximately 10 minutes walk to/from High Street

These services are financially supported by Central Bedfordshire Council

Traveline is a national telephone service which provides impartial 
journey planning for all public transport services throughout England, 
Wales & Scotland.

The Traveline website allows you to plan journeys, print off individual 
timetables, route maps and bus departures from specific bus stops.



30

Notes:
164 -  Service 164 continues to Aylesbury
NTuF  -  Not Tuesdays and Fridays

Tu  -  Tuesdays only
TuF  -  Tuesdays and Fridays only

162
Leighton Buzzard - Edlesborough via Eaton Bray

Red Kite

162
Leighton Buzzard - Bletchley/Stewkley via Soulbury

Red Kite

Includes service 164 between Leighton Buzzard, Eaton Bray and Edlesborough

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays) From 4th January  2010

Notes: NTuF TuF 164
Leighton Buzzard, High Street [3]      dep ---- 1040 1250 1340 1500 1630
Billington, opp. Hill View Lane ---- 1045 1255 1345 1508 1638
Northall, opp. The Swan ---- 1050 1300 1350 1512 1640
Eaton Bray, Northall Road ---- 1055 1305 1355 1514 1645
Edlesborough, Combined School 0845 1100 1310 1400 1517 1650
Eaton Bray, Northall Road 0850 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Northall, The Swan 0855 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Dagnall, Village Hall ---- 1105 1315 1405 ---- ----
Ivinghoe Aston, The Swan ---- 1115 1325 1415 ---- ----
Slapton, opp. The Carpenters Arms ---- 1120 1330 1420 ---- ----
Billington, Hill View Lane 0900 1125 1335 1425 ---- ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street            arr 0908 1135 1345 1435 ---- ----

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays) From 4th January  2010

Notes: NTuF NTuF Tu NTuF
Leighton Buzzard, High Street [4]      dep 0948 1135 1300 1345
Three Locks, Picnic Area 0956 ---- ---- ----
Great Brickhill, The Old Red Lion 1001 ---- ---- ----
Fenny Stratford, Wharfside 1011 ---- ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] 1015 ---- ---- ----
Soulbury, Stewkley Road ---- 1147 1312 1357
Stewkley, South End, The Carpenters Arms ---- 1152 1317 1402
Stewkley, North End, Haywood Park ---- 1157 1322 1407

Notes: NTuF Tu NTuF NTuF
Stewkley, South End, The Carpenters Arms 0920 1010 ---- ----
Stewkley, North End, Haywood Park 0925 1015 ---- ----
Soulbury, Stewkley Road 0935 1025 ---- ----
Bletchley, Bus Station [12] ---- ---- 1215 1425
Fenny Stratford, Wharfside ---- ---- 1218 1428
Great Brickhill, The Old Red Lion ---- ---- 1228 1438
Three Locks, Picnic Area ---- ---- 1231 1441
Soulbury, The Green ---- ---- ---- 1444
Leighton Buzzard, High Street                arr 0945 1038 1250 1500

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

This service is financially supported by Buckinghamshire County Council and 
Central Bedfordshire Council



31

164
167

Leighton Buzzard - Aylesbury via Cheddington and Tring

Red Kite (RK) and Redline (RL)

Includes service 167 on Tuesdays only between Leighton Buzzard, Cheddington and Ivinghoe

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays) From 21st April 2008

Operated by: RL RL RL RL RK RL RL RK
Service No: 164 164 164 164 167 164 164 164
Notes: NS NS Tu
Leighton Buzzard, High Street [3] ---- ---- ---- 1115 ---- 1333 ---- 1630
  Leighton Buzzard, High Street [4] ---- ---- ---- ---- 1145 ---- 1555 ----
  Linslade, Wing Rd, Church Rd ---- ---- ---- ---- 1148 ---- 1556 ----
  Ledburn, opp. Old Chapel ---- ---- 0910 ---- 1155 ---- 1605 ----
  Mentmore, The Stag Inn ---- ---- 0915 ---- 1202 ---- 1610 ----
Billington, Green Farm ---- ---- ---- 1122 ---- 1340 ---- 1638
Northall, opp. The Swan ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1640
Eaton Bray, The White Horse ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1645
Edlesborough, opp. Combined School ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1650
Slapton, Carpenters Arms ---- ---- ---- 1127 ---- 1345 ---- 1655
Horton, Brocas Way ---- ---- ---- 1130 ---- 1348 ---- 1659
Ivinghoe, The Green 0635 0740 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Cheddington, opp. Rail Station X 0640 0745 ---- 1132 ---- 1350 ---- 1701
Cheddington, The Green 0642 0747 0920 1134 1208 1352 1615 1704
Long Marston, The Queens Head 0646 0751 0925 1139 1214 ---- 1620 1708
Wilstone, Post Office & Stores 0651 0756 0930 1144 1218 ---- 1625 1719
Ivinghoe, opp The Green ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1400 ---- ----
Pitstone, Playing Fields ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1403 ---- ----
Marsworth, The Angler's Retreat ---- ---- ---- ---- 1221 1406 ---- ----
  Pitstone, Albion Road ---- ---- ---- ---- 1228 ---- ---- ----
  Ivinghoe, The Green ---- ---- ---- ---- 1230 ---- ---- ----
New Mill, opp. Elizabeth Drive 0657 0802 0934 1148 ---- 1410 1629 ----
Tring, The Rose & Crown Hotel 0701 0806 0938 1152 ---- 1414 1633 ----
Aston Clinton, opp. Combined School 0707 0812 0944 1159 ---- 1422 1639 1722
Aston Clinton, Weston Road 0708 0813 0946 1200 ---- 1424 1640 1723
Weston Turville, New Road ---- 0817 0951 ---- ---- 1428 ---- ----
Aylesbury, Bus Station 0720 0845 1004 1214 ---- 1438 1653 1742

Notes:
NS - Not Saturdays
Tu - Tuesdays only
 - 5 minutes walk to Aylesbury Rail Station from Bus Station & from Leighton Buzzard Rail Station  
  to Linslade Church Road

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

This service is financially supported by Buckinghamshire County Council and 
Central Bedfordshire Council



32

164
167

Aylesbury - Leighton Buzzard via Tring and Cheddington

Red Kite (RK) and Redline (RL)

Includes service 167 on Tuesdays only between Ivinghoe, Cheddington and Leighton Buzzard

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays) From 21st April 2008

Operated by: RK RK RL RL RL RL RL RK
Service No: 164 167 164 164 164 164 164 164
Notes: NS Tu S NS
Aylesbury, Bus Station [8] 0745 ---- 1010 1220 1445 1700 1700 1745
Weston Turville, New Road ---- ---- ---- 1233 ---- 1713 ---- 1757
Aston Clinton, opp. Weston Road 0804 ---- 1020 ---- 1455 ---- 1714 ----
Aston Clinton, Combined School 0805 ---- 1022 1236 1457 1715 1715 1802
Tring, opp. The Rose & Crown Hotel ---- ---- ---- 1244 1505 1724 1725 1809
New Mill, Elizabeth Drive ---- ---- ---- 1247 1508 1727 1729 1813
  Ivinghoe, opp. The Green ---- 0900 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
  Pitstone, opp. Albion Road ---- 0904 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Marsworth, The Angler's Retreat 0812 0910 1029 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Pitstone, Albion Road 0817 ---- 1033 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Ivinghoe, The Green 0822 ---- 1036 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Wilstone, Post Office & Stores ---- 0915 ---- 1254 1515 1734 1736 1820
Long Marston, The Queens Head ---- 0919 ---- 1259 1520 1739 1741 1827
Cheddington, opp. The Green ---- 0928 1046 1305 1526 1744 1746 1833
Cheddington, Rail Station X ---- ---- 1048 ---- 1528 1746 1748 1835
Ivinghoe, opp. The Green ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1840
Horton, opp. Brocas Way ---- ---- 1050 ---- 1530 1748 1750 ----
Slapton, opp. Carpenters Arms ---- ---- 1053 ---- 1533 1751 1753 ----
Billington, Green Farm ---- ---- 1058 ---- 1538 1756 1758 ----
  Mentmore, opp. The Stag Inn ---- 0934 ---- 1310 ---- ---- ---- ----
  Ledburn, Old Chapel ---- 0939 ---- 1315 ---- ---- ---- ----
  Linslade, Wing Road, Church Road ---- 0946 ---- 1324 ---- ---- ---- ----
Leighton Buzzard, High Street ---- 0950 1107 1326 1547 1803 1805 ----

Notes:
NS - Not Saturdays
S - Saturdays only
TU - Tuesdays only
 - 5 minutes walk to Aylesbury Rail Station from Bus Station & from Leighton Buzzard Rail Station  
  to Linslade Church Road

This service is financially supported by Buckinghamshire County Council and 
Central Bedfordshire Council



33

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays) From 21st April 2008

Notes: SH SD S NS
Leighton Buzzard, High Street [4] 0720 0720 0940 1140 1340 1640 1740
Linslade, Old Road 0723 0723 0943 1143 1343 1643 1743
Wing, Soulbury Turn 0730 0730 0950 1150 1350 1650 1750
Cublington, Crossroads 0737 0737 0957 1157 1357 1657 1757
Aston Abbotts, The Green 0741 0741 1001 1201 1401 1701 1801
Wingrave, Church Street 0747 0747 1007 1207 1407 1707 1807
Wingrave, Crossroads 0750 0750 1010 1210 1410 1710 1810
Bierton, opp The Red Lion 0800 0800 1016 1216 1416 1716 1816
Aylesbury, Bus Station 0808 0808 1022 1222 1422 1722 1822
Aylesbury, Schools Coach Park ---- 0815 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Aylesbury, Guttman Road ---- ---- 1028 1228 1428 ---- ----
Stoke Mandeville Hospital ---- ---- 1032 1232 1432 ---- ----

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays) From 21st April 2008

Notes NS S SH SD
Aylesbury, Schools Coach Park ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1600 ----
Stoke Mandeville Hospital ---- ---- 1035 1235 1435 1435 ---- ---- ----
Aylesbury, Bus Station ---- 0845 1045 1245 1445 1445 1610 1610 1755
Aylesbury, Bierton Road ---- 0851 1051 1251 1451 1451 1615 1615 1800
Bierton, The Red Lion ---- 0853 1053 1253 1453 1453 1618 1618 1803
Wingrave, Church Street 0728 0902 1102 1302 1502 1502 1627 1627 1812
Wingrave, Crossroads 0731 0905 1105 1305 1505 1505 1630 1630 1815
Aston Abbotts, The Green 0734 0908 1108 1308 1508 1508 1633 1633 1818
Cublington, Crossroads 0738 0912 1112 1312 1512 1512 1637 1637 1822
Wing, Soulbury Turn 0745 0919 1119 1319 1519 1519 1644 1644 1829
Leighton Buzzard, Rail Station X 0754 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Linslade, Old Road ---- 0926 1126 1326 ---- 1526 1651 1651 1836
Leighton Buzzard, High Street [4] 0757 0932 1132 1332 ---- 1529 1656 1656 1839

Notes:
NS  -  Not Saturdays
S    -  Saturdays only
SD -  Buckinghamshire Schooldays only
SH -  Buckinghamshire School Holidays only
 -    Leighton Buzzard Rail Station to/from Linslade, Old Road and Aylesbury Rail Station to/from 

Aylesbury Bus Station are both approximately 5 minutes walk

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

This service is financially supported by Buckinghamshire County Council and
Central Bedfordshire Council

165
Leighton Buzzard - Stoke Mandeville Hospital
Z & S



34

771
772

Linslade/Leighton Buzzard - London via Dunstable

Marshalls Coaches

including service 772 from or via Houghton Regis and Leagrave

Mondays to Fridays                                     From 4th January 2010

Service No: 771 772 771
Linslade, The Hare 0601 ---- 0620
Linslade, Bideford Green 0604 ---- 0624
Leighton Buzzard, The White House, Hockliffe Street 0610 ---- 0630
Leighton Buzzard, Hockliffe Road, Meadow Way 0614 ---- 0635
Hockliffe, opp. The White Hart 0619 ---- 0640
Dunstable, Priory House, opp. The Square 0630 0635 0649
Brent Cross, A41 Slip Road 0706 0726 0730
London, Finchley Road Tube Station 0715 0736 0740
London, Baker Street Tube Station 0721 0741 0745
London, Embankment, Charing Cross 0745 0802 0809
London (City), Finsbury Square 0758 0816 0820

Service No: 771 771 772 771
London (City), Finsbury Square, Southside [J] 1620 1655 1725 1800
London, Embankment, Charing Cross 1631 1706 1736 1811
London, Gloucester Place [19] (for Baker Street Tube Stn) 1650 1725 1755 1830
London, Finchley Road Tube Station [FL] 1655 1730 1802 1835
Brent Cross, A41 Slip Road [J1] 1705 1740 1810 1845
Dunstable, The Square 1751 1826 1855 1931
Hockliffe, The White Hart 1800 1835 1929 1940
Leighton Buzzard, Hockliffe Road, Meadow Way 1805 1840 1934 1945
Leighton Buzzard, The White House, Hockliffe Street 1810 1845 1939 1950
Linslade, Bideford Green 1816 1851 1945 1956
Linslade, The Hare 1820 1855 1949 2000

For additional pick up and set down stops please see Further Information on page 2 for contact 
details of Marshalls Coaches.

No service on Saturdays, Sundays or Bank Holidays 



35

D1
Leighton Buzzard - South Leighton Buzzard     
Arriva

Mondays to Saturdays (except Bank Holidays)   From 28th March 2011

Johnson Drive 0556 0624 0649 0721 0747 0814 0841 0906 0932
High Street 0604 0632 0657 0729 0755 0822 0849 0914 0940
Rail Station X          arr 0608 0636 0701 0733 0759 0826 0853 0918 0944
Rail Station X          dep 0612 0637 0709 0735 0802 0829 0854 0920 0950
High Street 0616 0641 0713 0739 0806 0833 0858 0924 0954
Johnson Drive 0624 0649 0721 0747 0814 0841 0906 0932 1002

Saturdays From 28th March 2011

Johnson Drive 0742 0807 0832 0902 0932 Then at these
m

ins p
ast 

each ho
ur

02 32

until

High Street 0750 0815 0840 0910 0940 10 40
Rail Station X          arr 0754 0819 0844 0914 0944 14 44
Rail Station X          dep 0755 0820 0850 0920 0950 20 50
High Street 0759 0824 0854 0924 0954 24 54
Johnson Drive 0807 0832 0902 0932 1002 32 02

Johnson Drive 1002 1032 Then at these
m

ins p
ast 

each ho
ur

02 32

until

1602 1632 1701
High Street 1010 1040 10 40 1610 1640 1709
Rail Station X          arr 1014 1044 14 44 1614 1644 1713
Rail Station X          dep 1020 1050 20 50 1620 1649 1724
High Street 1024 1054 24 54 1624 1653 1728
Johnson Drive 1032 1102 32 02 1632 1701 1736

Johnson Drive 1736 1801 1837 1902 1936 2001 2037 2102 2137
High Street 1744 1809 1845 1910 1944 2009 2045 2110 2145
Rail Station X          arr 1748 1813 1849 1914 1948 2013 2049 2114 2149
Rail Station X          dep 1749 1825 1850 1924 1949 2025 2050 2125 2150
High Street 1753 1829 1854 1928 1953 2029 2054 2129 2154
Johnson Drive 1801 1837 1902 1936 2001 2037 2102 2137 2202

Johnson Drive 1702 1732 1802 1832 1902 1932
High Street 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 1940
Rail Station X          arr 1714 1744 1814 1844 1914 1944
Rail Station X          dep 1720 1750 1820 1850 1920 1950
High Street 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924 1954
Johnson Drive 1732 1802 1832 1902 1932 2002

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays



36

RR3
Brogborough - Bedford
Road Runner

Wednesdays only From 6th January 2010

Brogborough, Shops 0930 Bedford, Horne Lane 1230
Aspley Guise, Mount Pleasant 0940 Brogborough, Shops 1300
Aspley Guise, Church Street 0943 Aspley Guise, Mount Pleasant 1310
Aspley Guise, Rail Station X 0945 Aspley Guise, Church Street 1313
Salford 0950 Aspley Guise, Rail Station X 1315
Bedford, Horne Lane 1030 Salford 1320

Booking is advisable on this service, Telephone 01234 841654.

Lost Property
Most operators have a system for dealing with lost property. If you 
leave something behind, contact the operator directly to see if it has 
been found or handed in. 

Traveline is a national telephone service which provides impartial 
journey planning for all public transport services throughout England, 
Wales & Scotland.

The Traveline website allows you to plan journeys, print off individual 
timetables, route maps and bus departures from specific bus stops.



37

Ampthill 10A
Aspley Guise 10A, 139, 160, 165 (Stagecoach), RR3
Aston Abbotts 165 (Z & S)
Aston Clinton 164
Aylesbury (Bus Station) 150, 164, 165 (Z & S)
 Stoke Mandeville Hospital 165 (Z & S)
Bedford 160, 165 (Stagecoach), RR3
Bierton 150, 165 (Z & S)
Billington 73, 162, 164
Bletchley 70, 150, 162, X31
Brogborough 160, 165 (Stagecoach), RR3
Cheddington 164, 167
Cublington 165 (Z & S)
Dagnall 162
Dunstable 10, 69, 70, 771, 772, X31
Eaton Bray 73, 162, 164
Edlesborough 162, 164
Eggington 10, 69, X31
Eversholt 138, 139
Fenny Stratford 70, 150, 162, X31
Flitwick 10A
Great Brickhill 162
Harlington 138
Heath & Reach 27, 150, 160, 165 (Stagecoach)
Hockliffe 10, 69, 139, 771, 772, X31
Horton 164
Husborne Crawley 10, 10A, 139, 160, 165 (Stagecoach)
Ivinghoe Aston 162
Ivinghoe 164, 167
Kempston 160, 165 (Stagecoach)
Ledburn 164, 167
Leighton Buzzard/Linslade

High Street (Town Centre) 10 ,27, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36A, 36C, 69, 70, 73,
139, 150, 160, 162, 164, 165 (Stagecoach), 165 (Z & S),
167, D1, X31

Rail Station 27, 36A, 36C, 69, 70, 73, D1, X31
Appenine Way 32, 33, 34, 35
Beaudesert 34, 35
Billington Park 36A, 36C
Brooklands Drive 32, 33
Cedars Way 36A, 36C
Chelsea Green 36A, 36C
Derwent Road 36A, 36C
Finch Crescent 36C
Golden Riddy 36A, 36C
Grasmere Way 36A, 36C
Heath Road 27, 150, 160, 165 (Stagecoach)
Johnson Drive D1
Kestrel Way D1
Knaves Hill 36A, 36C

Index



38

Index
Meadow Way 32, 33, 34, 35
Plantation Road 27
Sandhills D1
South Leighton Buzzard D1
Tesco (Vimy Road) 36A, 36C
Weston Avenue 32, 33
Wing Road/Church Road 36A, 36C, 150, 164, 165 (Z&S), 167

Lidlington 160, 165 (Stagecoach)
Little Brickhill 150 (Sundays only), X31
London 771, 772
Long Marston 164, 167
Lower Shelton 160, 165 (Stagecoach)
Luton 69, 70, X31
Luton & Dunstable Hospital 69, 70, X31
Marston Moretaine 160, 165 (Stagecoach)
Marsworth 164, 167
Mentmore 164, 167
Milton Bryan 138, 139
Milton Keynes 10, 10A, 70, 138, 150, X31
Northall 162
New Mill 164
Pitstone 164, 167
Ridgmont 10, 10A, 160, 165 (Stagecoach)
Salford RR3
Slapton 162, 164
Soulbury 162
Speedwell 138
Stanbridge 70
Stewartby 160
Stewkley 162
Stoke Hammond 70
Stoke Mandeville Hospital 165 (Z & S)
Tilsworth 70
Tingrith 138, 139
Toddington 138
Totternhoe 73
Tring 164
Upper Shelton 160
Wavendon 10, 10A
Weston Turville 164
Wilstone 164, 167
Wing 150, 165 (Z & S)
Wingrave (Crossroads) 150, 165 (Z & S)
Wingrave (The Green) 165 (Z & S)
Woburn Sands 10, 10A, 138, 139, 160, 

165 (Stagecoach)
Woburn 10, 138, 139, 160, 165 (Stagecoach)



39

PLUSBUS

Buy your train journey and PLUSBUS tickets in one easy transaction at the station or by 
phone. Ask for PLUSBUS when buying your train ticket and say whether you want bus travel 
at the start, the finish or both ends of your train journey. You can also get PLUSBUS when 
you buy your tickets online. See the PLUSBUS website (www.plusbus.info) for more details.

Leighton Buzzard PLUSBUS zone boundary points:

•  Heath and Reach, Woburn Road, Reach Green
•  Clipstone
•  Tilsworth, Dunstable Road, Tilsworth Golf Course
•  Little Billington, Slapton Road, Five Acres
•  Linslade, Wing Road, Bunkers Lane
•  Linslade, Soulbury Road, Bideford Gardens

PLUSBUS Ticket prices in the Leighton Buzzard PLUSBUS area are as follows*:

Concessionary Fares

The National Concessionary Travel Scheme allows those who are eligible to travel on local 
buses free of charge anywhere in England. The national concession applies at off – peak 
times (0930 -2300) on Mondays to Fridays and all day Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays.

In addition to the national concession, eligible Central Bedfordshire residents can travel 
free all day every day on local buses within and from Central Bedfordshire. There may be 
restrictions on travel from outside Central Bedfordshire in the peak period.

Destination 1-day
7-day 
season

1-month 
season

3-month 
season

1-year 
season

Leighton Buzzard £2 £10 £36 £100 £375

You can also get PLUSBUS when you buy your tickets online. See the PLUSBUS website  
(www.plusbus.info) for more details.

*This fares information was correct at the time of going to print.



40

Buses on Public and Bank Holidays
For more information contact the bus operator directly or Traveline.

Traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls from landlines cost 10p per minute.

Text the relevant code for your bus stop to 84268 
and receive a text back with the time of the next bus. 
Traveline texts cost up to 25p for each successful 
response (plus usual text costs).

Traveline is a national telephone service which provides impartial 
journey planning for all public transport services throughout England, 
Wales & Scotland.

The Traveline website allows you to plan journeys, print off individual 
timetables, route maps and bus departures from specific bus stops.

Central Bedfordshire School Term Dates
Some journeys shown in this book only operate on schooldays 
and others only during school holidays. Term dates for Central 
Bedfordshire are shown below. Please note that term dates for some 
schools, particularly the Harpur Trust schools in Bedford and those in 
neighbouring counties, may vary from the dates shown. Also, some 
schools have in-term training days. To confirm if a service will operate 
on a given day, please contact the relevant service operator. 

Summer Term 2011:  
Wednesday 27th April to Friday 22nd July
Half Term Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 

Autumn 2011:  
Tuesday 6th September to Friday 16th December 2011
Half Term Monday 24th October to Tueday 1st November 2011

Winter Term 2012: 
Wednesday 4th January to Friday 30th March 2012
Half Term Monday 13th February to Monday 20th February 2012

term starts
term starts



Or
io

n

Way

Ba
ss

et
t   

 R
oa

dBi
de

ford  G
re

en

Lomon   d    D
riv

e

Conist
o n      Rd

Southcourt     
   A

ve

Leighton  Road

Vi
m

y  
Ro

ad

   W
est  Street

High St Lake  Street

Chartmoor  Road

Billington
Road

Draper  W
ay

Grov
eb

ur
y  

Ro
ad

Go
ld

en
  R

id
dy

Knaves  Hill

Stoke  Road

St
 M

ar
y’s

Soulbury  R oad

CedarsWay

M
en

tm
or

e 
 R

d

M
entm

ore  Road

Finch  Cre s c ent

Bunkers  Lane

Himley  Green

Grasmere  W
ay

Southcott Villa
ge

W
ing

  R
oa

d

A418
A505

A4146

Chelsea
Green

Derwent 
 Road

Der
went  R

oa
d

W
ay

Stoke  Road

Ro
se

be
ry

St
at

ion

  R
d Old  Road

Ave

Wing  Road

BridgeStreet

Plantation  Road

Ga
rd

en
  H

ed
ge

Churchill  Road

Ne
lso

n R
oa

d

Clarence  Road
Meadway

Appenine  Way

Hockliffe  Road

South  Street

Stanbridge  Road

Richm
ond  Road

Weston Avenue

Russell  Way

Highfield  Road

Brooklands  Drive Meadow  W

ay

Gibson 

  

Drive

Driv
e

Round
el

Nicolson  Driv
e

Va
nd

yk
e  

Ro
ad

Beaudesert

N
or

th
 S

tr
ee

t

He
at

h 
 R

oa
d

Church  Street

Kestrel Way

Cherry
cour t

 W
ay

Johnson  Dr i ve

Tesco

Waitrose

Morrisons

Pages
Park

Leighton Buzzard
Narrow Gauge Railway

p

Linslade
Middle
School Cedars

Upper
School

Tiddenfoot
Leisure Centre

Leighton
Buzzard

Linslade

Sandhills
Billington Park

The Learning
Warehouse

Leighton
Buzzard

Rail Station

36C

36A

36A

36C

165

70
162

36C
36A 34

34

34

34

36C

36A

33

33 35

69

69

X31

X31

73
162
164

139

139
34

33

33

32

32

33

36C

36C

36A

36A

D1 D1

D1

36C

10
36A

D1

32

32

35

35

34

27

10

10

160
165

165

165

165

15027

35

35

35

3332
High Street

D1.10.27.32.33
34.35.36A.36C.69

70.73 .139.150.160
162.164.165.165 .X31

Cedars Upper School

10

Vandyke Upper School

165

Leighton Buzzard
Rail Station

D1.10.27.36A
36C.69 .70

73 .X31

Leighton  Road

70
70 to Stanbridge, Tilsworth,

Dunstable and Luton

Stanbridge  Road

73  to Eaton Bray and Totternhoe
 162.164 to Billington, Cheddington, Tring and Aylesbury

150.165
to Wing and Aylesbury

164.167
to Cheddington,
Ivinghoe and Aylesbury

150.164
165.167

Leighton Road

162 to Soulbury and Stewkley

70.162 to Stoke Hammond,
     Bletchley and Milton Keynes

Key
 Arriva MK service D1
 Arriva services 32 and 33
 Arriva services 34 and 35
 Arriva services 69 and 70
 Arriva services 100 and 150
 Grant Palmer services 10 and 10A 
 Grant Palmer services 36A and 36C
 Other bus routes
 Special journeys or certain days only
 Bus routes operating less than
 5 days a week
 Other roads not served by a bus

Digital Cartography by Pindar
www.pindar.com
01296 390100

© Crown Copyright.
All rights reserved 100049029 (2011)

10.69 .139 .X31
to Eggington, Hockliffe,

Dunstable and Luton

150.160 .165  to Heath & Reach, Woburn Sands, Milton Keynes and Bedford
27 to Heath & Reach

27 from Heath & Reach

Traveline is a national telephone service which provides impartial 
journey planning for all public transport services throughout England, 
Wales & Scotland.

The Traveline website allows you to plan journeys, print off individual 
timetables, route maps and bus departures from specific bus stops.

PLUSBUS

Buy your train journey and PLUSBUS tickets in one easy transaction at the station or by 
phone. Ask for PLUSBUS when buying your train ticket and say whether you want bus travel 
at the start, the finish or both ends of your train journey. You can also get PLUSBUS when 
you buy your tickets online. See the PLUSBUS website (www.plusbus.info) for more details.

Leighton Buzzard PLUSBUS zone boundary points:

•  Heath and Reach, Woburn Road, Reach Green
•  Clipstone
•  Tilsworth, Dunstable Road, Tilsworth Golf Course
•  Little Billington, Slapton Road, Five Acres
•  Linslade, Wing Road, Bunkers Lane
•  Linslade, Soulbury Road, Bideford Gardens

PLUSBUS Ticket prices in the Leighton Buzzard PLUSBUS area are as follows*:

Traveline

Concessionary Fares

The National Concessionary Travel Scheme allows those who are eligible to travel on local 
buses free of charge anywhere in England. The national concession applies at off – peak 
times (0930 -2300) on Mondays to Fridays and all day Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays.

In addition to the national concession, eligible Central Bedfordshire residents can travel 
free all day every day on local buses within and from Central Bedfordshire. There may be 
restrictions on travel from outside Central Bedfordshire in the peak period.

Destination 1-day
7-day 
season

1-month 
season

3-month 
season

1-year 
season

Leighton Buzzard £2 £10 £36 £100 £375

You can also get PLUSBUS when you buy your tickets online. See the PLUSBUS website  
(www.plusbus.info) for more details.

*This fares information was correct at the time of going to print.



This booklet also covers Hockliffe, Stanbridge,  
Heath & Reach and surrounding villages

Leighton Buzzard, Linslade  
and Woburn Bus Timetable

28th March 2011 www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

Woodside Farm
& Leisure Park Pepperstock

Luton A

Cheddington
164

175•

Greenfield
Wardhedges

Slip
End

Edlesborough

For details in the Ampthill and
Flitwick area, please see
inset map overleaf

For details in the Leighton Buzzard area,
please see inset map overleaf

Stoke
Hammond

162
70

44
45
36

3

165

100

X31

Grand Union  Canal

27

MK General
Hospital The Open

University

Brogborough

636

636

139

139

139
140

140

69

69

69

139
140

74

138

138

138

139
139

138

197
197

10.10A

139

138

138

138

138

74

74

77

77

139

69

160

165

165

165

165

150

100

100

100

100

100 150
150

150

150

150

165

160
165

160
165

160
165

160
165

160

165
164

160 164
165

164
164

162

162

73

73 73

73

162
175

162

162

175

162

162

164
164 164

164

164
175

175

175

164

164
167

164
167

164 167

164
175

164
175

164
162

162

162

162

162

162

162

162

162

162

164
162

164
175

140

140

140

197

197
197

R3

F2 F4

F4

F4

F6B

F8F6B F2

F2

F3
164

W11
W13

F4R3

R3 W11

W11

F5

F6B

F5
F6B

W13W13

W11
W13

S1

S1

S1

34

34 46

20

20

20

79

79

79

79

20

20

20

20

20

44
45
36

3

231
231

231

231

61

61

61

60 6160
61

60

60

60

60

321

60

60

100

100

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

X31

7070

70

70

70

202

202

42

27

27
27

10

10

10

1010

10
10

10A

10

10 .10A.139
160 .165

3.18

18

42

42

42

44

44

200

200

79
S1

  S1.20
74 .7920.X31

42.77
138 .140

20 .X31
42.77 .138

F1 .F4 .F5
F6B .20

44 .77 .146

F1 .F4 .F5
F6B .20
44 .146

20.X31
42.77 .138

F1 .F3 .F6A
F7 .44.77

146 .197 .200

S1.F7
77 .146

10A.160
164 .165

F7 .20
X31 .42

77 .197

W2 .W3
W14

10A.164 .F3 .F4
F6B .W11 .W13

W1

F2 .F4 .W11
W13 .197

74

74

Ridgmont Station

Cheddington
Station

Luton A

Fenny
Stratford
Station

Bletchley
Station

Milton Keynes
Central Station

Bow Brickhill
Station

Totternhoe
Honeywick Lane

73

Stewkley

162

Billington

164

Eversholt

138
140

Woburn Sands

3.18.139

Bletchley
Bus Station

1.18.70.150
162.X31

Open
University

10.10A.70

Newton Longville,
Crooked Billet

1

Milton Keynes
Central Rail Station

1.1A.1C.10.10A.17.17A .100
150.158 .197 .X5.X31

Central Milton Keynes

1.1A.1C.3.10.10A.17.17A .18
70.100.150.197 .F2 .F4 .R1

R2 .W11 .W13 .X5.X31

Ivinghoe Aston

175

Harlington

20

Westoning

F7

Brogborough

R3

Haynes
West End

F2

F6B

Pulloxhill

20

Barton-le-Clay
Windsor Parade

74

Silsoe

F1 .F5 .F6B
F7 .44

Clophill
Old Rising Sun

F1 .F6A .F7 .146

Co

Edlesborough

162.175

Pepperstock

202.231

Toddington

X31.42.77
138 .140

Luton, Bedford Road

20.61.69.70.79
365.366.S1.X31
Luton Rail Station

44.45.61.69.70.231
365.366.636.X31
Luton, Silver Street

231.365.366
636.X31

M1
Jctn

10

M1
Junction 11

M1
Junction 12

M1
Junction 13

Grand Union Canal

Grand Union  Canal

Eaton Bray

Totternhoe

TilsworthStanbridgeEggington

Tebworth
Hockliffe

Chalton

Woburn
Sands

Bletchley

Wavendon

Aspley
Guise

Little
Brickhill

Great
Brickhill

Stoke
Hammond

Newton
Longville

Drayton
Parslow

Heath and
Reach

Milton
Bryan

Battlesden

Tingrith

Toddington

Edlesborough

Ivinghoe
Aston

Streatley

Eversholt

Harlington

Sharpenhoe
Barton-le-Clay

Husborne
Crawley

Ridgmont

Brogborough

Lidlington Millbrook

Lower
Sundon

Upper
Sundon

Wingfield

Church
End

Whipsnade
Heath

Kensworth

Slip
End

Caddington

Pepperstock N

Wingrave

Ledburn

Mentmore

Cheddington

Horton

Slapton

Billington

Northall

Leagrave

Woburn

Flying Fox

Wing

Stewkley

Soulbury

Cublington

Aston
Abbots

Weedon

Pulloxhill

Flitton

Greenfield

SilsoeWardhedges

ClophillMaulden

Ampthill

Flitwick

Westoning

Steppingley

Salford

Higham
Gobion

Hexto

The Open
University

MK General
Hospital

Houghton
Regis

Dunstable

Leighton
Buzzard

Luton

B655

A6

A5120

A4012

A
4012

A5

A41 45
06

B489

A4146

B488

A505

B
488

A5

A5

A5

M
1

M
1

M
1

M
1

M1

A5130

A5130

B4032

B4032

A4
21

A421

A5

A5

A41
46

B4034

6

A421

A4146

A421

A421

A5130

A4
01

2

A507

A507

A507

A6

B4540

B4540

B4540

A41
8

A4146

A4146

B4540

A505

A1
08

1

A
505

B579

B579

B579

A505

A6

A51
20

M1

B4034

B4034

For details in the Leighton Buzzard area,
please see inset map overleaf

For details in the Ampthill and
Flitwick area, please see
inset map overleaf

Flitwick & Harlington
PLUSBUS Zone

Luton
PLUSBUS Zone

Leighton Buzzard
PLUSBUS Zone

Woburn
Safari Park

Sundon Hills
Country Park

Stockgrove
Country Park

King’s Wood
Sharpenhoe

Clappers Barton
Hills

Luton
Hoo

Woburn
Abbey

Totternhoe
Knolls

Mead
Open Farm

Chilterns
Gateway
Centre

Dunstable
Downs

ZSL Whipsnade
Zoo

Wrest
Park

Houghton
House

(remains)

Bletchley
Park

Ascott
House

De Grey
Mausoleum

For details in the Dunstable area,
please see inset map overleaf

3

4

5

6

7




